1900 S CHAMBERS COMMUNITY

SITE PLAN AMENDMENT

LOT 1 BLK 11900 SOUTH CHAMBERS SUB FLG NO 1.
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

VICINITY MAP

A PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN A PART OF THE SOUTHWEST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 4
SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST, OF THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE,
STATE OF COLORADO, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 20; THENCE N 00°20'01” W ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 20, ALSO BEING THE CENTER OF SOUTH CHAMBERS ROAD, A DISTANCE OF
155.00 FEET; THENCE N 89°24'18” E, A DISTANCE OF 55.00 FEET TO THE EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID
SOUTH CHAMBERS ROAD AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING:

THENCE N 00°20'01” W, ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 355.00 FEET;

THENCE N 89°23'55” E, A DISTANCE OF 156.50 FEET;

THENCE N 00°20'01” W, A DISTANCE OF 120.00 FEET;

THENCE N 89°23'55” E, A DISTANCE OF 137.05 FEET;

THENCE S 00° 36' 05" E, A DISTANCE OF 9.10 FEET;

THENCE N 89° 23' 55" E, A DISTANCE OF 19.43 FEET TO A CURVE TO THE RIGHT;

THENCE ALONG SAID CURVE TO THE RIGHT 32.55 FEET, HAVING A RADIUS OF 16.06 FEET, THROUGH A
CENTRAL ANGLE OF 32°10'39", AND A CHORD WHICH BEARS S 32°10'39" E, A DISTANCE OF 27.26 FEET;

THENCE S 24° 36' 55" W, A DISTANCE OF 14.53 FEET;

THENCE S 65° 21' 44" E, A DISTANCE OF 1.00 FEET;

THENCE S 24° 38' 16" W, A DISTANCE OF 76.67 FEET;

THENCE S 16° 03' 44" W, A DISTANCE OF 43.31 FEET;

THENCE S 32° 12' 56" W, A DISTANCE OF 104.07 FEET;

THENCE S 39° 15' 43" W, A DISTANCE OF 61.92 FEET;

THENCE S 22° 29' 33" W, A DISTANCE OF 100.03 FEET;

THENCE S 08° 44' 55" W, A DISTANCE OF 49.16 FEET;

THENCE S 33° 11' 11" W, A DISTANCE OF 51.44 FEET;

THENCE S 89° 24' 18" W, A DISTANCE OF 107.16 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 87,218 SQUARE FEET (2.002 ACRES) MORE OR LESS.
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PROJECT DATA

ACCESSIBLE UNIT SUMMARY

2021 IBC CHAPTER 1108.6.2.2.1

IN GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCIES CONTAINING MORE THAN 20 DWELLING UNITS, AT LEAST 2% BUT NOT LESS THAN ONE
UNIT SHALL BE A TYPE A UNIT. ALL UNITS ON SITE SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO DETERMINE THE TOTAL NUMBER OF
UNITS AND REQUIRED NUMBER OF TYPE A UNITS. TYPE A UNITS SHALL BE DISPERSED AMONG THE VARIOUS CLASSES

OF UNIT.

PROJECT WILL BE DELIVERED IN ONE CONSTRUCTION PHASE INCLUSIVE OF ALL BUILDINGS AND ACCESSIBLE UNITS

IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

2021 - IBC Section 1107.6.2.3 and Table 1107.6.1.1 COLORADO STATE HOUSE BILL 03-1221

TOTAL ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS:
TYPE A UNITS: 6 TOTAL
TYPE B UNITS: 54 TOTAL

TOTAL ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS:
TYPE A UNITS: 6 TOTAL
TYPE B UNITS: 54 TOTAL

TYPE A AND B UNITS REQUIRED:

TYPE A UNITS: 60 UNITS X 2% = 1.20 (2 UNITS)
TYPE B UNITS: ELEVATOR BUILDING, ALL UNITS,
EXCLUDING TYPE A UNITS, REQUIRED

POINTS REQUIRED:
60 UNITS (30 POINTS REQUIRED)

POINTS PROVIDED:

TYPE A AND B UNITS PROVIDED:
TYPE A UNITS: 6 UNITS
TYPE B UNITS: 54 UNITS

TOTAL POINTS: 252 POINTS

TYPE A UNITS: 6 PROVIDED X 6 POINTS = 36 POINTS
TYPE B UNITS: 54 PROVIDED X 4 POINTS =216 POINTS

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE

SPRINKLER SYSTEM

TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE
USABLE OPEN SPACE

HARD SURFACE AREA
LANDSCAPED AREA

GROSS FLOOR AREA

NUMBER OF BUILDINGS
NUMBER OF STORIES
NUMBER OF UNITS
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT

PROPOSED BUILDING LENGTHS

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED

BICYCLE SPACES PROVIDED

ACCESSIBLE VAN SPACES
REQUIRED/ PROVIDED

2021 IBC OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES

LAND AREA WITHIN PROPERTY LINES

PRESENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION

ACCESSIBLE REQUIRED/PROVIDED

PERMITTED SIGNAGE ALLOWANCE

R-2 (APARTMENT)
B (OFFICE), A-3 (ASSEMBLY)

V-A
NFPA 13

2.00 ACRES (87,218 S.F.)

13.1% AND 11,455 SF (0.26 ACRES)

20.7% AND 18,228 SF (0.42 ACRES)

46.1% AND 40,196 SF (0.92 ACRES)

40.8% AND 35,567 SF (0.82 ACRES)

47,084 S.F. (INCLUSIVE OF
APARTMENTS & AMENITY)

1
4 STORIES
60

53-0" (4 STORIES)

NORTH ELEVATION - 138'-6"
SOUTH ELEVATION - 138'-6"
EAST ELEVATION - 151-0"
WEST ELEVATION - 151-0"

R-3, SUBAREA B / MULTI-FAMILY UNITS

APARTMENTS: 0.85 PER UNIT =

GUEST: 1 PER 5 UNITS =12
OFFICE: 3/1000SF = 3

66 TOTAL

6 SPACES (10% OF TOTAL
PARKING PROVIDED)

31 SPACES

4 SURFACE

1 SURFACE

2SFT/LINEAR FT OF BUILDING

51

UP TO FIRST 100 FT, THEN ONE-HALF
PER ADDITIONAL SF ALONG BUILDING

FRONTAGE
(100SF /2 =150+ 51 * 0.5 = 25.5)
TOTAL =75.5

THIS SITE PLAN AND ANY AMENDMENTS HERETO, UPON APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF AURORA AND RECORDING, SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANTS THEREFORE,
THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. THIS PLAN SHALL LIMIT AND CONTROL THE ISSUANCE AND VALIDITY OF ALL BUILDING PERMITS, AND SHALL RESTRICT AND LIMIT THE
CONSTRUCTION, LOCATION, USE, OCCUPANCY AND OPERATION OF ALL LAND AND STRUCTURES WITHIN THIS PLAN TO ALL CONDITIONS, REQUIREMENTS, LOCATIONS,
AND LIMITATIONS SET FORTH HEREIN. ABANDONMENT WITHDRAWAL OR AMENDMENT OF THIS PLAN MAY BE PERMITTED ONLY UPON APPROVAL OF THE CITY OF

AURORA.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, JEFF MARTINEZ, BROTHERS REDEVELOPMENT, INC., A COLORADO NONPROFIT CORPORATION

THESE PRESENTS TO BE EXECUTED THIS DAY OF AD.

BY:

JEFF MARTINEZ, BROTHERS REDEVELOPMENT, INC., A COLORADO NONPROFIT CORPORATION

STATE OF COLORADO)

COUNTY OF )

ON THIS DAY OF AD. , BEFORE ME

NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED
AND ACKNOWLEDGED THE HE/THEY EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

(NOTARY PUBLIC)

COMMISSION EXPIRES NOTARY BUSINESS ADDRESS:

NOTARY SEAL

CITY OF AURORA APPROVALS

PLANNING DIRECTOR: DATE:

PLANNING COMMISSION: DATE:
(CHAIRPERSON)

CITY COUNCIL: DATE:
(MAYOR)

CITY ATTORNEY: DATE:
(CITY ATTORNEY)

ATTEST: DATE:

(CITY CLERK)

DATABASE APPROVAL DATE:

RECORDERS CERTIFICATE

ACCEPTED FOR THE FILING IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER OF
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PROJECT TEAM

APPLICANT / OWNER LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

JEFF MARTINEZ

BROTHERS REDEVELOPMENT
2250 EATON STREET
DENVER, CO 80214
303.685.4222

CHRISTOPHER HOY

FLOW DESIGN COLLABORATIVE
301 W. 45TH AVE.

DENVER CO, 80216
303.408.1075

CIVIL ENGINEER

TED SWAN

SHOPWORKS ARCHITECTURE
301 W. 45TH AVE

DENVER, CO 80216
303.433.4094

ARCHITECT

CHAD HOLTZINGER
SHOPWORKS ARCHITECTURE
301 W. 45TH AVE

DENVER, CO 80216
303.433.4094

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
MARCUS VAHLING

MV CONSULTING

4640 PECOS ST, UNIT F
DENVER, CO, 80211
303.325.3271
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GENERAL NOTES

10.
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21.

22.

23.

THE DEVELOPER, SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS, INCLUDING THE HOMEOWNERS OR MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION,
MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL FIRE LANE SIGNS AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF AURORA.

RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES IS GRANTED OVER, ACROSS, ON, AND THROUGH ANY AND ALL PRIVATE ROADS, WAYS, FIRE
LANES EASEMENTS OR FIRE LANE CORRIDORS NOW OR HEREAFTER ESTABLISHED ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY. WHERE DEDICATED AS A FIRE LANE EASEMENT OR
DESIGNATED AS A FIRE LANE CORRIDOR, THE ROADWAY SHALL BE POSTED "NO PARKING - FIRE LANE".

"ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES" SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION STOPS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING, ACCESSIBLE PASSENGER LOADING ZONES
AND PUBLIC SIDEWALKS TO THE ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCE THEY SERVE. AT LEAST 50% OF ALL BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL BE THE MOST PRACTICAL DIRECT
ROUTE. NO SLOPE ALONG THIS ROUTE MAY EXCEED 1:20 WITHOUT PROVIDING A RAMP WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:12 AND HANDRAILS. CROSSWALKS ALONG THIS
ROUTE SHALL BE WIDE ENOUGH TO WHOLLY CONTAIN THE CURB RAMP WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 36" AND SHALL BE PAINTED WITH WHITE STRIPES. REQUIRED
ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM EACH REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE OCCUPIED AREA TO THE PUBLIC WAY. THE "ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR
ROUTES" SHALL COMPLY WITH IBC CHAPTER 11,AND ICC A117.1.

THE APPLICANT HAS THE OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT.

THE DEVELOPER, SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS
SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT. ALL
LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

ALL CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS INTO EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA ("CITY") IDENTIFIED AS BEING PRIVATELY-OWNED AND
MAINTAINED HEREIN ARE ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE UNDERSIGNED AS BEING SUBJECT TO THE CITY'S USE AND OCCUPANCY OF SAID EASEMENTS OR RIGHTS-OF-WAY.
THE UNDERSIGNED, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FURTHER AGREES TO REMOVE, REPAIR, REPLACE, RELOCATE, MODIFY, OR OTHERWISE ADJUST SAID
CROSSINGS UPON REQUEST FROM THE CITY AT NO EXPENSE TO THE CITY. THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE FULL USE OF THE EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-
WAY AS MAY BE NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT AND THE CITY RETAINS ALL RIGHTS TO OPERATE, MAINTAIN, INSTALL, REPAIR. REMOVE OR RELOCATE ANY CITY
FACILITIES LOCATED WITHIN SAID EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY AT ANY TIME IN SUCH A MANNER AS IT DEEMS NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT.

THE STREETLIGHT INSTALLATION WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE DESIGNED, FUNDED, AND CONSTRUCTED BY THE DEVELOPER/OWNER. OWNERSHIP
AND MAINTENANCE OF THE STREET/PEDESTRIAN LIGHTS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CITY OF AURORA ONCE THEY HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED. STREET LIGHT
AND/OR PEDESTRIAN PHOTOMETRICS PLANS SHALL BE PREPARED AND SUBMITTED TO THE CITY FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND SHALL BECOME A PART OF THE
APPROVED CIVIL CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR THE PROJECT. SEPARATE PERMITS FOR STREET LIGHTS WILL BE REQUIRED: ONE FOR PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS AND ONE
FOR A BUILDING PERMIT FOR ELECTRICAL. THE BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL WILL NEED TO INCLUDE AN ELECTRICAL PLAN SHOWING SITE LOCATION OF LIGHTS,
ELECTRIC METER LOCATION, ELECTRICAL ONE LINE AND GROUNDING DETAILS AND ANY ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL INFORMATION FOR APPROVAL . THE OWNER IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AN ADDRESS FOR THE METER(S) FROM THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCIES WILL NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL THE
STREET AND/OR PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING PLANS ARE APPROVED, CONSTRUCTED, AND INITIALLY ACCEPTED.

PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS, IF THE ADJACENT SITE IS NOT UNDER CONSTRUCTION, THE CURB CUT/CURB RETURNS AND CROSS PAN
MUST BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH SIDEWALK, LANDSCAPING AND CURB AND GUTTER AT THE DEVELOPER’S EXPENSE. THE DEVELOPER ACKNOWLEDGES THE
RISK OF CONSTRUCTING THE CURB CUT WITHOUT APPROVED CIVIL PLANS FOR THE ADJACENT SITE SHOWING THE CURB CUT.

THE APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE FINAL APPROVAL OF GRADING, DRAINAGE, UTILITY, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS AND BUILDING PLANS.
CONSTRUCTION PLANS MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE AGENCY PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS.

ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 126-271 AND 126-278 OF THE AURORA CITY CODE.

ALL ROOFTOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND VENTS GREATER THAN EIGHT (8) INCHES IN DIAMETER MUST BE SCREENED. SCREENING MAY BE DONE EITHER WITH AN

EXTENDED PARAPET WALL OR A FREESTANDING SCREEN WALL. SCREENS SHALL BE AT LEAST AS HIGH AS THE EQUIPMENT THEY HIDE. IF EQUIPMENT IS
VISIBLE BECAUSE SCREENS DON'T MEET THIS MINIMUM HEIGHT REQUIREMENT, THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES MAY REQUIRE
CONSTRUCTION MODIFICATIONS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

NOTWITHSTANDING ANY SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, LANDSCAPING, PLANTING OR CHANGES SHOWN IN THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS, OR ACTUALLY
CONSTRUCTED OR PUT IN PLACE, ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS MUST REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH TO ALLOW FOR
ADEQUATE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT. ADDITIONALLY, NO INSTALLATION, PLANTING, CHANGE IN THE SURFACE, ETC., SHALL INTERFERE WITH THE OPERATION OF
THE UTILITY LINES PLACED WITHIN THE EASEMENT. BY SUBMITTING THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR APPROVAL, THE LANDOWNER RECOGNIZES AND
ACCEPTS THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF THIS NOTE.

FINAL GRADE SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX (6) INCHES BELOW ANY EXTERIOR WOOD SIDING ON THE PREMISES.

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE HEREBY ALERTED THAT THIS SITE PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES AND AS SHOWN ON THE ORIGINAL SITE PLAN ON
FILE IN THE AURORA CITY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL CURRENT PLAN MAY BE OBTAINED THERE. LIKEWISE, SITE
PLANS ARE REQUIRED TO AGREE WITH THE APPROVED SUBDIVISION PLAT OF RECORD AT THE TIME OF A BUILDING PERMIT; AND IF NOT, MUST BE AMENDED TO
AGREE WITH THE PLAT AS NEEDED, OR VICE VERSA.

ERRORS IN APPROVED SITE PLANS RESULTING FROM COMPUTATIONS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE DRAWINGS MADE BY THE APPLICANT ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD. WHERE FOUND, THE CURRENT MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS WILL APPLY AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT. PLEASE BE
SURE THAT ALL PLAN COMPUTATIONS ARE CORRECT.

ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY APPLICANTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS AT PUBLIC HEARINGS REGARDING THIS PLAN ARE BINDING UPON THE
APPLICANT, PROPERTY OWNER, AND ITS HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS.

ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES, SUCH AS BAY WINDOWS, FIREPLACES, ROOF OVERHANGS, GUTTERS, EAVES, FOUNDATIONS, FOOTINGS, CANTILEVERED WALLS, ETC,,
ARE NOT ALLOWED TO ENCROACH INTO ANY EASEMENT OR FIRE LANE.

(THIS NOTE IS REQUIRED ONLY WHEN APPLICABLE) ATTENTION BUILDING DEPARTMENT: AN ACOUSTIC ANALYSIS, PREPARED BY AN ACOUSTIC EXPERT, AND WILL
IDENTIFY BUILDING DESIGN FEATURES NECESSARY TO ACCOMPLISH EXTERIOR NOISE REDUCTION TO ACHIEVE INTERIOR NOISE LEVELS NOT EXCEEDING ___ (25/30 —
REFER TO SECTION 146-2.6.2.C.) DECIBELS AS CALCULATED IN CHAPTER 22 OF THE AURORA MUNICIPAL CODE UNDER WORSE-CASE NOISE CONDITIONS.

(THIS NOTE IS REQUIRED ONLY WHEN APPLICABLE) THE VENDOR OF ANY FUTURE SALE OF THE REAL PROPERTY SHALL PROVIDE THE REQUIRED NOTICE PER CITY
CODE SECTION 146-1587(C) TO BE RECORDED WITH THE COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER AND SHALL PROVIDE SUCH NOTICE TO EACH PROSPECTIVE PURCHASER OF
ANY AND ALL SAID PROPERTY. SEE EXHIBIT C4 UNDER THE AIRPORT RELATED LAND USE RESTRICTIONS SECTION OF THIS GUIDEBOOK.

THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SIGNING AND STRIPING ALL PUBLIC STREETS. THE DEVELOPER IS REQUIRED TO PLACE TRAFFIC CONTROL, STREET NAME, AND
GUIDE SIGNS ON ALL PUBLIC STREETS AND PRIVATE STREETS APPROACHING AN INTERSECTION WITH A PUBLIC STREET. SIGNS SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED
PER THE MOST CURRENT EDITIONS OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD) AND CITY STANDARDS, SHOWN ON THE SIGNING AND
STRIPING PLAN FOR DEVELOPMENT.

FIRE LANE AND HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGNS, SIGN DETAILS, HANDICAPPED PARKING STALL DETAILS, AND LOCATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED WITH THE CIVIL PLANS,
"SIGNAGE AND STRIPING" PACKAGE.

THIS SITE HAS THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONAL USE APPROVAL(S): (LIST ANY/ALL APPLICABLE USES AND THE DATE OF PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVAL —
MULTITENANT BUILDINGS SHOULD LEAVE ROOM FOR MODIFICATIONS OR FUTURE ADDITIONS)

IN LOCATIONS WHERE UTILITY EASEMENTS OVERLAP DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, ONLY SUBSURFACE UTILITIES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE PORTION OF THE
UTILITY EASEMENT THAT OVERLAPS THE DRAINAGE EASEMENT. INSTALLATION OF ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES WITHIN A DRAINAGE EASEMENT REQUIRES PRIOR
WRITTEN APPROVAL BY THE CITY ENGINEER
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SITE LOCATION DETAILS
ADDRESS 1900 S. CHAMBERS ROAD
CITY/STATE/ZIP CODE | AURORA, COLORADO 80014
PARCEL ID 1975-20-3-29-001
COUNTY ARAPAHOE COUNTY
ZONING MUNICIPALITY AURORA ZONNING
ZONING R-3

1900 S CHAMBERS COMMUNITY
LOT 1 BLOCK 1, 1900 SOUTH CHAMBERS SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1/ C2-2976

LOT1, BLOCK 1
CHAMBERS U-STOR
SUB. FILING NO.1
REC. NO. A8106254

NOO° 36' 05"W 9.10
S589° 23' 55"W 19.43

ADA STALL DIMENSIONS

>3

_
/

il

11.00

[m]
[m]

.
T
&

2"RADIUS
CORNERS

CDOT/ADA APPROVED
DISABLED WHEELCHAIR
ICON WITH MESSAGE
COLOR OF BOTH SIGNS:
REFLECTIVE ADA
APPROVED BLUE W/
WHITE TYPE

VAN ACCESSIBLE—/

SIGNAGE
WHERE AFPPLICABLE

&
LATERAL STALL DIMENSIONS
0 30 60'
e ey —
SCALE: 1" = 30'

SIGHT TRIANGLE NOTES
1 - AASHTO SIGHT TRIANGLE - NO OBSTRUCTIONS OVER 24" PERMITTED
WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLE. BASED ON 4.04.2.10.1.01

PROPOSED STREET LIGHT LOCATIONS ARE CONCEPTUAL.
FINAL LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED WITH PHOTOMETRIC
ANALYSIS SUBMITTED WITH THE STREET LIGHTING PLANS IN

THE CIVIL PLAN SUBMITTAL.
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&I 8 : | " ‘I (3.5 MAX HE'GHT)7 GUTTER, PAVING, AND LANDSCAPED AREAS OUTSIDE THE LIMITS PROPOSED SIDEWALK B
[2a ey 1 | = it i 1
=5 ) 31| L along | e %4 OF SITE AND RESTORE BACK TO ITS ORIGINAL CONDITION. PROPOSED ASPHALT & SAWCUT |
T2 gl | §[ / 5. PAVEMENT THICKNESS PER GEOTECH REPORT. PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT
S<¢ = ! | ACCESSBLE
~— ‘J = M i 7,
3 g || i . PARKING SGN / 6.  ALL ENTRANCES ARE PRIVATE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PROPOSED TRANSFORMER
| | ! /
| : L | 7 / 7. ADDITIONAL ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED PROPOSED SITE LIGHTING
10CONCRETERS 1§ (oo . PENDING TIS UPDATES. PROPOSED SIGNAGE
SIDEWALK 7] | | GRIDLINE 0-9/ i /
| | } N 1.674,892.89 H[ . / 8. BENCHMARK: AURORA BENCHMARK POINT NO. 09-0708, 3" PROPOSED ADA ACCESSIBLE ROUTE ~ —
| 1yt 3’19\5’214'10 /' NO PARKING / S DIAMETER BRASS CAP ATOP THE NORTH EDGE OF A CURB PROPOSED TREE LOCATION
; B e Z S WOODRIM TRIBUTARY
10 TREE LAWN — o= | *E\ﬁ E%ﬁ? v IRE LANE SIGN TRACT A OPENING INLET & CENTERED THEREON BEING ON THE WEST SIDE NUMBER OF PARKING STALLS
; ! il L — , 1900 SOUTH CHAMBERS ,
| :_ s YA S e R67.00 SUBDNISION LG NG, 1 OF S. CHAMBERS ROAD & 40' MORE/LESS NORTH OF THE
oA RECEFTION NO. D9095756 JEWELL LANDLINE AS EVIDENCED BY THE RANGE BOX IN S.
| | TRASH ROOM| CHAMBERS ROAD. PUBLISHED ELEVATION = 5535.38
f | ‘ @
‘[‘ : EXISTING EASEMENT
f TRASH PICKUP 7/ TO BE REMOVED
| : AREA REF No.C2-3042 N\ /
| | . R8-31TD
J | 12"
woron b |} = Y FRE LANE, PLBLIC AC FIRE LANE SIGN NOTES o 1
| | | 1. SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 20' FROM ANY INTERSECTION, ®
| : AT THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE FIRE LANE ENTRANCE AND AT THE = Be
CROSS PAN SHOWN ‘1} I “ DETECTABLE WARNING END OF THE FIRE LANE. THE INTERMEDIATE SIGNS SHALL HAVE LANE
ONSITEPLANFOR | /| (TRUNCATED DOMES)
REFERENCE ONLY. CROSS\J} s g DOUBLE HEADED ARROWS POINTING IN BOTH DIRECTIONS. \&(—)) 1
PAN TO BE APPROVED WITH ‘ | .50 y
L CONSTRUCTION ‘ EASEMENT 2. TYPICALLY, THE MAXIMUM SPACING OF THE FIRE LANE SIGNS IS
DRAWINGS ESTABLISHED AT 100' ON CENTER WITH SIGNS BEING PLACED ON
PROPOSES%VOJ'TEJ dl\ 1y BOTH SIDES OF THE FIRE LANE EASEMENT. WHERE EXCESSIVE I
[ 1 N
CROSSWALK STRIPING ——— {7} CURVATURE OF THE FIRE LANE EXISTS, THE SPACING OF THE
2XI0'STRIPES @ 72" 0.C. | 71 74 L} | ; FIRE LANE SIGNAGE WILL BE INCREASED AS NEEDED.
RIGHT IN/RIGHT I \ 7 EXISTING EASEMENT
OUT ACCESS | P! i _F 10 BE REVOVED 3. THE SIGNS SHALL BE SET AT AN ANGLE OF NOT LESS THAN 30 7' FROM BOTTOM
T 27 0. G2-
R26.00 —— NO PARKING DEGREES AND NOT MORE THAN 45 DEGREES WITH THE CURB OR SRR
STREET LIGHT | FIRE LANE S LINE OF TRAFFIC FLOW
LOCATION (SEE i (ve) AL '
PHOTOMETRIC i TR 4. FIRE LANE SIGNS SHOULD BE INSTALLED 2' BEHIND CURB OR 1
PLANS) el \ t 1
7 il ‘ SIDEWALK.
PROPOSED 385/ (/ J 589" 24 18°W 107,158 Ngxmme A 5. THE CLEARANCE TO THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN SHALL BE 7 FEET. FIRE L'f*TNSE SIGN
f DETECTABLE WARNING 155" WIDE PUBLIC SERVICE o 1o
V1) “tamcareo vomes TOREWAN COVPANY PROPERTY THERE SHALL BE NO OTHER SIGNS ATTACHED TO THE SIGN OR
77 ' THE SIGN POST.
10" ATTACHED : ,f 6. PLACEMENT OF THESE FIRE LANE SIGNS CANNOT ENCROACH ® ® ®
NCRETE " "
%?DEWALK 7 INTO THE 29' INSIDE TURNING RADIUS OF THE FIRE LANE ng o e [12°X18
: ;’ EASEMENT, OBSTRUCT ANY FIRE HYDRANT OR FIRE HRB R"—B R_FB
EXISTING | - 1 i
wavony L DEPARTMENT CONNECTION OR ENCROACH INTO THE 3620 2691 3699
: ;‘ ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF THE SIDEWALK AREA. FIRE HYDRANT
7l SPACING IS BASED ON THE TRAVEL PATH OF A FIRE APPARATUS. FIRE LANE SIGNS
l N.T.S.
2

STOP, VAN ACCESSIBLE

PARKING SIGNS
N.T.S.
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/ AL
/ 7 7 o
/ o 7 /
{ LOT 1, BLOCK 1 -
/ R CHAMBERS U-STOR === /
5— SUB. FILING NO. 1 T 2 §S2 2 5
\ ~ 553 5534 6‘3(5% %‘3@ 5‘55\ 5530?3‘ - — 5‘3(?}( 5523 98¢ 888 8 R
g 7 \ ¢ -
\ i N \
v 8 B ’/ STINLET-A07.1 —
\ /ua X ( 5527//——\7CTYPE 16 COMBO INLET \ \ \
v
v o N T & e D e e \
o3 3 el ~ N
| g o n \ 1 T =12 pvc e \ YN
/ S I | l / % / N
/ ps 2> WSS
- 5 | | %, 5
I / | o~ 8 | s RAIN GARDEN | / o A
I S I 7 {WATER QUALITY N //
I / / 3 1| % / ONLY) N
90y | - A, / S /
' / / ' POND BOTTOM SPLIT FACE CMU WALL /
' / <l 7 N ELE}: 5525.99 24" HEIGHT /
| 1P S SR8 o
/ SRS PN TYPE M BURIED
' UNPLATTED / | N2 s, RIPRAP ON SLOPE
V OWNER: | 4 s
/ >~ | MOSS MARSHA / I %, | /(2.00 CURB CHASE
o b BK. 4460 PG 70 )\ 2 |
W
(() :'/
& I / | [ 7 | /EMERGENCY
/ I : \ [ | / \ OVERFLOW
i / ) : /
GRAVEL FIRE PROPOSED > % / /o 7 i/
ACCESS PATH DRAINAGE SWALE / STMH-A02 /
oL / 5' STORM MANHOLE
\ W fl\ BIUILDII\‘IG F\FE ki
Y 55301 5531 — :
PEDESTRIAN \] =08 N 1 1.1 /I f 5531.50 \ r
WALKWAY AND an — S <l 1 LL%T STINLET-BO1
oo | e & IR S e
I LA L |
| BUILDING FFE: Z “ry, ,
i AN 5535.00 = = P % ¢ &
l N _[/ = } % } \ 55?2
i BLDG STEP =" 11z ¢ 2 /
! . i N g /
S I 178" PVC PIPE T ¢y O] 4.0% Z g /
N 1 =3 =0 / )
I 8'PVC PIPE [ /" / 21/ > MSE RETAINING WALL
a I AN ‘4, / % STINLET-A03 L (3.5' MAX HEIGHT)
S < & | = / LANDSCAPE WALLS / TYPE 16 COMBQ INLET ‘%, /
£ 22 o W a (3.5' MAX HEIGHT) / 2 “Sar
2E AN = .2 / ' / 5
= o % Q{\\ Q
o @ | | o= = Vo o4 & l N3,
=<z i [ & BUILDING FFE: | </’ %/ y > <
588 LTS8 s53000 ] . / &
<o il 29 STINLET-A04.1.1 . é§ / )/
2 - IS 12" NYLOPLAST S
@ : | \‘ DRAIN BASIN N / %
o A PROPOSED ENUY e
ol - DRAINAGE SWALE S S WOODRIM TRIBUTARY .
Il' | - WITH UNDERDRAIN a KTINLET 0L TRACT A |
PEDESTRIAN o S 04 1900 SOUTH CHAMBERS /
WALKWAY AND \l | D I e o SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1 .
CULVERT an - b RECEPTION NO. D9095756 / G0k =
OVER SWALE N R o
S | || ﬁ fllhin - 12" PVC Pipe CURB STOP ,
§ N ST P18 TvP) .
1th - =5t : /
| I I ‘cx| = g i . "b 65?)1 /
e i 3 oy / /
©0 0 /
1.8% Y
. N & / %5 / -~
N 6" PVC Pi \ o iy /
| R . STMH-A04.2 & " /
N / 12" NYLOPLAST & ,/
Ny STINLET-A04.3 S . /
: I
| L o I @ P /
I DRAIN BASIN /\ 7
AR /
LA STINLET-A05 /
Kell
e EX 1 . TYPE 16 COMBO INLET /
S Ldfam\ )
I ) 3
8 >
& : | o
\
i | ADA STALL GRADING
STINLET-AQ6
TYPE 16 COMBO INLET
MSE RETAINING WALL
(3.5' MAX HEIGHT)
/
$ /
& 155' WIDE P 155' WIDE PUBLIC SERVICE
COMPANY F COMPANY PROPERTY o gﬁD/
PR I 66/%
i
/
/
/

ALL CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES (INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION
WORKERS’ VEHICLES) SHALL ACCESS THE SITE FROM
DESIGNATED TRUCK ROUTES, VIA CHAMBERS RD AND NOT

THROUGH THE ADJACENT RESIDENTIAL NEIGHBORHOOD(S).

10.

1.

12.

NOTES
ALL ENTRANCES ARE PRIVATE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
SIDEWALKS AND LANDINGS SHALL SLOPE 1.5% TOWARDS ROADS, DRIVE LANES UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH THE
PROPOSED ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THE GRADING PLAN. THE ENGINEER WILL NOT BE
LIABLE FOR ANY COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH CHANGES TO THE DESIGN WITHOUT PROPER
NOTIFICATION.
MINIMUM SLOPE ON UNPAVED AREAS IS 2%, MINIMUM SLOPE ON ASPHALT IS 1%, AND
MINIMUM SLOPE ON CONCRETE IS 0.5%.
THE MAXIMUM SLOPE WITHIN ROW IS 4:1, THE MAXIMUM SLOPE FOR PROPERTY
OUTSIDE OF THE ROW IS 3:1.
THE SLOPE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM GRADE OF FIVE PERCENT
FOR THE FIRST TEN FEET OR TO THE PROPERTY LINE, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST, THEN
A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) PERCENT UNTIL THE SLOPE REACHES THE SWALE AROUND THE
BUILDING. IF PHYSICAL OBSTRUCTIONS OR LOT LINES PROHIBIT THE TEN FEET OF
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE, A FIVE (5) PERCENT SLOPE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AN
APPROVED ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF DIVERTING STORM RUNOFF AWAY FROM THE
FOUNDATION. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN TEN FEET OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION
SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) PERCENT AWAY FROM THE BUILDING.
THE MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE LONGITUDINAL GRADE FOR FIRE LANES IS 10%. THE
MAXIMUM TRANSVERSE GRADE FOR A FIRE LANE IS FOUR PERCENT WITH A RESULTANT
MAXIMUM SLOPE OF TEN PERCENT.
THE RESULTANT GRADE IN ANY DIRECTION WITHIN ACCESSIBLE PARKING AREAS SHALL
NOT EXCEED TWO PERCENT.
THE MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE IN AN ACCESSIBLE PATH SHALL NOT EXCEED TWO
PERCENT. THE MAXIMUM LONGITUDINAL SLOPE IN AN ACCESSIBLE PATH SHALL NOT
EXCEED FIVE PERCENT.
EXISTING UTILITIES STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED AS NECESSARY TO MEET PROPOSED
GRADE.
ALL STORM SEWER IS PRIVATE AND WILL BE MAINTAINED BY OWNER UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.
BENCHMARK: AURORA BENCHMARK POINT NO. 09-0708, 3" DIAMETER BRASS CAP ATOP
THE NORTH EDGE OF A CURB OPENING INLET & CENTERED THEREON BEING ON THE WEST
SIDE OF S. CHAMBERS ROAD & 40' MORE/LESS NORTH OF THE JEWELL LANDLINE AS
EVIDENCED BY THE RANGE BOX IN S. CHAMBERS ROAD. PUBLISHED ELEVATION =
5535.38
ALL ACCESSIBLE UNITS CAN BE REACHED FROM THE MAIN ENTRY ALONG AN
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE WITHIN THE BUILDING

GRADING PLAN LEGEND

PROPERTY BOUNDARY
EXISTING WATER LINE
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
EXISTING SEWER LINE
EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE
EXISTING STORM LINE
EXISTING STORM MANHOLE
EXISTING STORM INLET
EXISTING FIBER LINE
EXISTING GAS LINE
EXISTING ELECTRIC LINE
EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR 5281

EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR 520 — —
PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT $

PROPOSED STORM LINE
PROPOSED STORM MANHOLE
PROPOSED STORM INLET
PROPOSED MINOR CONTOUR 5281
PROPOSED MAJOR CONTOUR 5280
PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION *5887.19
PROPOSED SLOPE - 0%
PROPOSED CONCRETE SIDEWALK

PROPOSED ASPHALT ROAD

PROPOSED ADA ACCESSIBLEROUTE  — — — — — — — — —

PROPOSED STREET LIGHT LOCATIONS ARE CONCEPTUAL.
FINAL LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED WITH
PHOTOMETRIC ANALYSIS SUBMITTED WITH THE STREET
LIGHTING PLANS IN THE CIVIL PLAN SUBMITTAL.

©
Q 30" 60'
SCALE: 1" = 30’
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1900 S CHAMBERS COMMUNITY
LOT 1 BLOCK 1, 1900 SOUTH CHAMBERS SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1/ C2-2976

CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO

SOUTH CHAMBERS ROAD
(MAJOR ARTERIAL
110' RIGHT-OF-WAY)

EXISTING UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC LINES AND STRUCTURES

EXISTING FIRE |
HYDRANT 4' SANITARY MANHOLE
CONNECT TO EXISTING
o SEWER LINE
d EXISTING 10" PVC SEWER LINE
o~
[ 12'PVCPPET ° h
2300 FIRELANE& & | \
— ACCESS EASEMENT ‘ \
| | RAIN GARDEN o |
¢ TYPE 16 COMBO INLET— (WATER QUALITY |
. o | ONLY
125 | \ ‘ ) J
i /
UNPLATTED = 4" SLOTTED PVC PIPE
OWNER: ﬁj S g
wn
i @B RAIN GARDEN
‘ . 5= OUTFALL LOCATION.
6" DIP FIRE SERVICE - CONCRETE HEADWALL
LINE (PRIVATE) &
| WITH RIPRAP LOW
- TAILWATER STILLING
3 18" RCP BASIN
‘ |
: \ 26.00' EXISTING
= WATER ENTRY AND
| ) ~ 'FRERISERROOM . | N WATER EASEMENT |
} N \ g o sanTaRy UL 5 STORM MANHOLE 18" RCP
| E CLEANOUT | KNOX Boxw} = e MODIFIED TYPE C
: ‘ | — OUTLET STRUCTURE
| Ik - APPROVED HARDWAREL/{# l (( EEW .
| 1y ‘L FDC - =~ EXISTING 8" PVC WATER LINE
; b T & SDR-35 PVC PIPE =TI
| | (PRIVATE) | — | [/ TRANSFORMER .
| I HJ - M) 10.00' EXISTING
‘ ‘ CLEANOUT — , o _ ."20.00' WATER WATER E/ﬂSEMENT
| “ §'PVCPIPE ~ 178" PVC PIPE 5’;& EAS;ME% - 18" HDPE Pipe
I DN
: | 2" WATER METER AND HY[/)RANT
‘ | | TYPE 16 COMBO INLET
\ | PROPOSED STREET LIGHT LOCATIONS ARE CONCEPTUAL.
w ‘ FINAL LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED WITH PHOTOMETRIC
> = 1
E = ~1! ANALYSIS SUBMITTED WITH THE STREET LIGHTING PLANS IN
ES
3 = \ THE CIVIL PLAN SUBMITTAL.
=2 ! o /512 NYLOPLAST
| \ 2 /DRAIN BASIN
i I [S) ) / Q §</
| 24" NYLOPLAST =/ / L) 4 / ~
\ S / / &‘(,
‘ m DRAIN BASIN =K J S
‘ 8" PVC Pipe— / / O
\ n .
|
|

5' STORM MANHOLE

TO BE RELOCATED, CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH XCEL

| } ENERGY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
| | |6 PVC Pipe WOODRIM TRIBUTARY
‘ | TRACT A
‘ 1900 SOUTH CHAMBERS
| 12" NYLOPLAST SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1
| DRAIN BASIN RECEPTION NO. D9095756
| 0
|
|
\
|
\
\
|
\
\
| 17.50' WATER
EASEMENT
|
1y o
I | FIRE ‘
HYDRANT
- |
| N
— = T TYPE 16 COMBO INLET
STREET LIGHT ( \
LOCATION (SEE i I —
PHOTOMETRIC | \ \ \ 16.00' EXISTING
PLANS .
) | | = WATER EASEMENT
|
155' WIDE PUBLIC SERVICE
COMPANY PROPERTY
EXISTING FIRE
HYDRANT
330' SOUTH

|

[ 3

o &~ LN

NOTES
THE CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY THE ELEVATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES WHERE NEW
WORK WILL CONNECT AND NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES.
MANHOLES ARE CONTROLLED AT CENTER OF MANHOLE.
ALL WATER SERVICES DOWNSTREAM OF THE METER SHALL BE PRIVATE.
ALL SANITARY SERVICES SHALL BE PRIVATE.
BENCHMARK: AURORA BENCHMARK POINT NO. 09-0708, 3" DIAMETER BRASS CAP ATOP
THE NORTH EDGE OF A CURB OPENING INLET & CENTERED THEREON BEING ON THE WEST
SIDE OF S. CHAMBERS ROAD & 40" MORE/LESS NORTH OF THE JEWELL LANDLINE AS
EVIDENCED BY THE RANGE BOX IN S. CHAMBERS ROAD. PUBLISHED ELEVATION =
5535.38

FIRE FLOW DATA BLOCK

TOTAL FIRE FLOW REQS ARE 1500 GPM MIN @ 20 PSI RESIDUAL
PRESSURE (75% REDUCTION FOR FULLY SPRINKLED BUILDING)

THIS FLOW MUST BE PROVIDED FROM A MINIMUM OF 1 FIRE HYDRANT
EACH FIRE HYDRANT MUST SUPPLY 1500 GPM MIN @ 20 PSI
RESIDUAL PRESSURE AT THE HYDRANT OUTLET TO BE ACCEPTABLE
CODE USED FOR ANALYSIS: 2021 IFC

OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-2

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-A (RESIDENTIAL)

FIRE AREA: 44,664 SF

UTILITY PLAN LEGEND

EXISTING WATER LINE
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
EXISTING SEWER LINE
EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE
EXISTING STORM LINE
EXISTING STORM MANHOLE
EXISTING STORM INLET
EXISTING FIBER LINE
EXISTING GAS LINE
EXISTING ELECTRIC LINE
PROPOSED WATER LINE w
PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT -’
PROPOSED SEWER LINE SS
PROPOSED SEWER MANHOLE
PROPOSED STORM LINE
PROPOSED STORM MANHOLE
PROPOSED STORM INLET
PROPOSED FIBER LINE FO
PROPOSED GAS LINE G
PROPOSED ELECTRIC LINE E
PROPOSED LIGHT POLE XX
PROPOSED FENCE —0

A
i

[m]
[m]
[m]

©
Q 30" 60'
SCALE: 1" = 30’

S h O P

ar chiceccecure

1900 S CHAMBERS COMMUNITY
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ABBREVIATIONS

APPROX
ARCH
ARCH'L
ASPH
AD
BB
BITUM
BLDG
BP
BS
BW
CB
CIP
CJ
CL
COL
CONC
CONT
CP
CRZ
DF
DIA
DIM
DN
DTL
DWG
EA
EL
EQ
EX
EXP
EJ
FG

APPROXIMATE
ARCHITECTURE
ARCHITECTURAL
ASPHALT

AREA DRAIN
BOTTOM OF BASIN
BITUMINOUS
BUILDING
BOTTOM OF PIPE
BOTTOM OF STEP
BOTTOM OF WALL
CATCH BASIN
CAST IN PLACE
CONTROL JOINT
CENTER LINE
COLUMN
CONCRETE
CONTINUOUS
CENTER POINT
CRITICAL ROOT ZONE
DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DIAMETER
DIMENSION

DOWN

DETAIL

DRAWING

EACH

ELEVATION
EQUAL/EQUIVALENT
EXISTING
EXPANSION
EXPANSION JOINT
FINISH GRADE

FL
FS
FT
FTG
Fv
GA
GALV
HB
HP
HT
INV
JT

LP
LT
MAT
MAX
MECH
MFR
MH
MIN
MISC
MP
NIC
NO
NTS
oc
oD
PT
REC
REF

FLOW LINE
FINISH SURFACE
FOOT/FEET
FOOTING

FIELD VERIFY
GAUGE
GALVANIZED
HOSE BIB

HIGH POINT
HEIGHT

INVERT

JOINT

LENGTH

LOW POINT
LIGHT

MATERIAL
MAXIMUM
MECHANICAL
MANUFACTURER
MANHOLE
MINIMUM
MISCELLANEOUS
MID POINT

NOT IN CONTRACT
NUMBER

NOT TO SCALE
ON CENTER
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
POINT
RECEPTACLE
REFERENCE

REINF
REQ
RIM
ROW
SAN
SCHD
SP
SPEC
STD
STL
ST
STR

T+B
TC
TOC
TPZ
TS
W
TYP

W/
WP
WSE
WT
WWF

REINFORCING
REQUIRED

RIM ELEVATION
RIGHT OF WAY
SANITARY SEWER
SCHEDULE
STARTING POINT
SPECIFICATIONS
STANDARD

STEEL

STORM SEWER
STRUCTURAL
TREAD

TOP AND BOTTOM
TOP OF CONCRETE
TOP OF CURB

TREE PROTECTION ZONE

TOP OF STEP

TOP OF WALL
TYPICAL

WIDTH

WITH

WATER METER PIT

WATER SURFACE ELEVATION

WEIGHT
WELDED WIRE FABRIC

USING THE KEYNOTES:

SAMPLE KEYNOTE DRAWING CALL-OUT:

/ @ TYP.

SITE DETAIL KEYNOTES:

DETAIL/SHEETSPEC SECTION

PAVING & SURFACING

|

11 ENHANCED CONCRETE - BROOM FINISH XILX-01 321400

| !

t— KEYNOTE (SYSTEM)
ITEM & BRIEF DESCRIPTION

KEYNOTE CALL-OUT

KEYNOTE HEADING
(PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT
SYSTEM)

PRIMARY KEYNOTE
DETAIL REFERENCE

SPECIFICATION REFERENCE
NOTE: MULTIPLE SECTIONS MAY BE
REFERENCED

THE FOLLOWING LIST OF KEYNOTE HEADINGS (PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT SYSTEMS) HAVE
BEEN INCORPORATED WITHIN THIS DRAWING SET:

0.0  EXISTING CONDITIONS

1.0  PAVING & SURFACING

20  STEPS & RAMPS

3.0  WALL, CURBS & EDGERS

40  RAILINGS, BARRIERS & FENCING
5.0  SITE FURNISHINGS & SIGNS

6.0  PLANTING & LANDSCAPE

7.0  DRAINAGE

8.0  SITE LIGHTING & ELECTRICAL
9.0  MISCELLANEOUS

NOTE: IF A KEYNOTE HEADING IS NOT INCORPORATED IN THE PROJECT, A
"NOT USED AT THIS TIME" REFERENCE HAS BEEN PROVIDED.

SAMPLE REFERENCE NOTE DRAWING CALL-OUT:

"X" REFERENCE NOTES

O

)

FINAL LOCATION OF PATH TO BE DETERMINED IN FILED UNDER DIRECTION OF
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

t— SERIES SPECIFIC REFERENCE NOTE

(SUPPLEMENTAL TO KEYNOTES. TYPICALLY
DESCRIBES ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED DURING
CONSTRUCTION. MAY REFERENCE A DETAIL OR
SPECIFICATION OR BOTH.)

REFERENCE NOTE CALL-OUT

NOTE: "X" REFERS TO DRAWING SERIES (i.e. SITE DEMOLITION REFERENCE
NOTES). THERE SHOULD BE SPECIFIC REFERENCE NOTES FOR EACH
DRAWING SERIES. HOWEVER, SOME NOTES MAY APPEAR ON MULTIPLE

SERIES.

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

@ flow

design collaborative

301 w. 45th ave. denver, co. 80216

1900 S CHAMBERS COMMUNITY

SITE PLAN AMENDMENT

AURORA, COLORADO
LANDSCAPE GENERAL NOTES

REMARKS
SITE PLAN

SITE PLAN
SITE PLAN

DATE

05.15.2024
09.11.2024
11.13.2024

NO.

1

2
3
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/ LANDSCAPE LEGEND o
NSF NS ®®
BUFFER - NSF BUFFER S s & T g 8
Nz N (=) A TN Q
AREAA | AREAB LARGE DECIDUOUS STANDARD GRAY CONCRETE “yeT 8
111 SHADE TREE — 3 3
R —— e T T Y N e T T T RN T T\ 7ﬁ;-gg - COBBLESWALE | L I Eo 3
) A S Rl Sl \Se—ere ST SMALL ORNAMENTAL/ @ r—y
r ~ v Wq v : 'W "‘V v : v v v . ‘t . ‘l: . ‘1/ - ‘r - ;Jr A3 = 4 - v 5 W - 4 ‘;_‘V \ % MULT'_STEM TREE "(7: U :
S M R B IRy Nwv v v v e & ROCK MULCH 7 =
SIGHT T e T T T T A T 3
TRIANGLE 2T | &}. };;3)\ vl d\ W / EVERGREEN TREE Q \‘ °
7. | L. B DETENTION SEED MIX e \Vv
/// 1 = PROPERTY LINE —— —
% | / PRIVACY FENCING oo CRUSHER FINES
—_— % | PICKET FENCING ————
I % ————————]
NDSCAEHA | 15-105" NSF BUFFER | & ORNAMENTAL FENCE ON WALL CEDAR MULCH
10-1%" ) AREA A 1 / SITE WALL —_—
X | _
/, Vv v v v
; STREET A | e
% { FRONTAGE ET\Y\P 516 i %% CONCRETE EDGER NATIVE SEED Lo
BUFFER . | / / STEEL EDGER —_———
1403/ . < ] O | IS
21-10% | 1 2l P2 SCORING JOINTS PET RELIEF SURFACING
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CURBSIDE LANDSCAPE BUFFER TABLE

1TREE/40LF +1SHRUB/40 SF

3x1 GAL PERENNIALS = 1x5 GAL SHRUB

CITY OF AURORA STANDARD LANDSCAPE NOTES

1.

2.

ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS ARE TO RECEIVE ORGANIC SOIL PREPARATION AT 4 CU. YARDS/1,000 SF.

STREET LIGHTS ARE LOCATED AT THE BACK OF PROPOSED DETACHED SIDEWALK ALONG 6TH AVE. REMAINING FREESTANDING LIGHTS HAVE BEEN PLACED BY ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
ACCORDING TO AURORA UDO.

SURFACE MATERIAL OF WALKS AND PLAZAS ON SITE ARE TO BE LIGHT BROOM FINISHED STANDARD GRAY CONCRETE. WHERE AREAS ARE CALLED OUT AS ENHANCED CONCRETE,
AREAS TO HAVE SAND FINISH. THE COLOR OF THE ENHANCED CONCRETE IS TO BE DETERMINED. SPECIALTY PAVERS TO BE USED AS PAVING ACCENTS AT SELECT SITE LOCATIONS.
ALL CRUSHER FINES PATHWAYS ARE TO BE GRAY IN COLOR. PARKING LOTS AND VEHICULAR DRIVES ARE TO BE ASPHALT. A RAISED CONCRETE PAD IS PROVIDED AS A PEDESTRIAN
CONNECTION BETWEEN THE DEVELOPMENT AND RESTORATION CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP.

@ flow
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301 w. 45th ave. denver, co. 80216

Curbside Landscape Width Length Trees Trees Shrubs Shrubs Ornamental
Description Required Provided Required Provided | Grasses Provided
S. CHAMBERS RD. 10' 329' 8 8 82 82 0
1 TREE + 10 SHRUBS / 40 LF (4.7.5.D.7)
Street Frontage Length Trees Trees Shrubs Shrubs Grasses Width Width
Buffer Description Required Provided Required Provided Provided Required Provided
S. CHAMBERS RD. 329’ 8 25 82 166 130 20'
1 TREE + 5 SHRUBS / 25 LF (4.7.5.E..2.)
.y Width Width Trees Deciduous Evergreen Shrubs Shrubs
Buffer Description Length . . .
Area p eng Required | Provided | Required |Trees Provided |Trees Provided| Required | Provided
A NORTHWEST PROPERTY LINE (RESIDENTIAL) 267' *10' 15' 7 11 6 33 61
(1 Tree & 5 Shrubs per 40 LF)
B NORTH PROPERTY LINE (COMMERCIAL) 122' *25' 15' 5 0* 0* 24 48
(1 Tree & 5 Shrubs per 25 LF)
C EAST PROPERTY LINE (DRAINAGE AREA) 640' *12' 14'11" - 16'-4" 26 13 13 128 128
(1 Tree & 5 Shrubs per 25 LF)
**BUFFER WIDTH REDUCTIONS FROM TABLE 4.7-2)
1. AREA ABUFFER REQUIREMENT OF 15" REDUCED TO 10' DUE TO INCENTIVE ADDITION OF A PRIVACY FENCE WITH LANDSCAPING ON EXTERIOR SIDE
2. AREABBUFFER REQUIREMENT OF 25' REDUCED TO 15'. SANITARY SEWER ENCUMBRANCE PREVENTS TREES, UTILIZING (2) SHRUB-TREE EQUIVALENTS.
3. AREACBUFFER REQUIREMENT OF 25'REDUCED TO 12' IN PRE-APPLICATION.
1.25 Plants / 5 LF of total building perimeter = Total Plants Required
Building Building Trees Trees Tall Shrubs Tall Shrubs |Regular Shrubs|Regular Shrubs |Grasses/Peren.| Total Plants Total Plants
Description Perimeter Required 5% Provided Required 15% Provided Up to 80% Provided Provided Required Provided
A 579' 7 36 22 22 116 116 145
PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING TABLE
1 TREE + 6 SHRUBS PER ONE 9'X19' ISLAND, 1 ISLAND PER 15 SPACES
. - Number of Trees Trees Shrubs Shrubs
Parking Lot D : .
arking Lot Description Islands Required Provided Required Provided
PARKING LOT 12 12 13 72 95
Water Conserving Non-Water Conserving
Area Non Water (2) Irrigation (Non-Sod) Irrigation (Sod) Total Area (sf)
SITE 0 (0%) 32,895 SF (91.5%) 0 (0%) 32,895
ROW 0 (0%) 3,057 SF (8.5%) 0 (0%) 3,057
TOTAL 0 (0%) 35,952 SF (100%) 0 (0%) 35,952

4. ALLUTILITY EASEMENT SHALL REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH FOR MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT ENTRY.

5. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR
INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAN, PRIOR
TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATES OF OCCUPANCY.

6. ALLLANDSCAPED AREAS AND PLANT MATERIAL, EXCEPT FOR NON-IRRIGATED NATIVE, RESTORATIVE, AND DRYLAND GRASS AREAS THAT COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS, MUST BE
WATERED BY AN AUTOMATIC UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEM. IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN, INSTALLATION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE SHALL CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS
FOUND IN THE CITY OF AURORA IRRIGATION ORDINANCE.

7. LANDSCAPE MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE PLACED OR KEPT NEAR FIRE HYDRANTS IN A MANNER THAT WOULD PREVENT SUCH EQUIPMENT FROM BEING IMMEDIATELY DISCERNIBLE. A
5-FOOT CLEAR SPACE SHALL BE MAINTAINED AROUND THE CIRCUMFERENCE OF FIRE HYDRANTS. LANDSCAPING MATERIAL SHOWN WITHIN THE SITE PLAN CANNOT ENCROACH INTO
ROADWAYS THAT ARE DEDICATED (OR DESIGNATED) AS FIRE LANE EASEMENTS (OR CORRIDORS).

8. ALLPROPOSED LANDSCAPING WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLE SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH COA ROADWAY SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION 4.04.2.10.

9. ENSURE ALL HYDRANTS ARE WITHIN LANDSCAPED AREAS AND 5 FT. CLEAR ON ALL SIDES FROM ANY OBSTRUCTIONS. WITH THE RELOCATION OF FIRE HYDRANTS ENSURE THE FIRE
HYDRANT IS WITHIN THE 36" TO 8' DISTANCE FROM BACK OF CURB AND FACING ADJACENT ROADWAY.

1. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL MEET OR EXCEED CURRENT AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK ANSI Z60.1
9. STAKE ALL TREES BASED ON THESE DRAWINGS. LOCATIONS OF PLANT MATERIALS TO BE APPROVED BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE LANDSCAPE PLAN. ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE PLAN AND FIELD CONDITIONS SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AND
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.
3. NOTIFY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN UTILITIES AND PLANTINGS TO COORDINATE FIELD ADJUSTMENTS.
4. TREES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 10' FROM ALL UTILITIES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. |F THERE IS A DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE PLANT COUNTS ON THE CALLOUTS AND/OR SCHEDULES ON THE PLANS AND THE ACTUAL NUMBER OF PLANTS DEPICTED ON THE PLANS, THE
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING THE ACTUAL NUMBER OF PLANTS DEPICTED ON THE DRAWINGS.
6. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR WEED CONTROL FOR ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS UNTIL FINAL PROJECT ACCEPTANCE.
7. FINE GRADING MUST BE APPROVED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO SEEDING, SODDING, AND PLANTING.
SANDHILL PRAIRIE MIX (WITH FORBS) WATER QUALITY FACILITY MIX (WITH FORBS)
Scientific Name Common Name PLS Ibs/ac PLS/sq ft % of PLS/sf Scientific Name Common Name PLS Ibs/ac PLS/sq ft % of PLS/sf
GRAMINOIDS GRAMINOIDS
Achnatherum hymenoides  Indian ricegrass 50 12 8 Elymus canadensis Canada wildrye 45 10 6
Andropogon gerardii Big bluestem 38 11 7 Elymus trachycaulus Slender wheatgrass 50 17 11
Andropogon halli Sand bluestem 40 10 7 Panicum virgatum Switchgrass 20 18 11
Calamovilfa longifolia Prairie Sandreed 20 13 8 Pascopyrum smithii Western wheatgrass 6.0 18 11
Panicum virgatum Switchgrass 1.0 9 6 Schizachyrium scoparium  Little bluestem 2.5 11 7
Pascopyrum smithii Western wheatgrass 45 14 9 Sorghastrum nutans Yellow Indiangrass 7.0 27 17
Schizachyrium scoparium  Little bluestem 3.0 13 8 Spartina pectinata Prairie cordgrass 20 8 5
Sorghastrum nutans Indiangrass 40 16 10 Graminoid Totals 29.0 110 69
Sporobolus cryptandrus ~ Sand dropseed 0.1 13 8
Graminoid Totals 274 110 70 FORBS
Coreopsis tinctorial Plains coreopsis 0.2 11 7
FORBS Dalea candida White prairie clover 1.0 8 5
Eriogonum umbellatum Sulphur-flower buckwheat 2.0 10 6 Dalea purpurea Purple prairie clover 1.5 10 6
Gaillardia aristata Blanket flower 25 8 5 Gaillardia aristata Blanket flower 3.0 9 6
Heterotheca villosa Hairy false goldenaster 0.8 12 7 Ratibida columnifera Upright prairie coneflower 0.7 12 7
Penstemon angustifolius ~ Broadbeard beardtongue 1.5 9 6 Forbs Totals 6.4 50 31
Ratibida columnifera Upright prairie coneflower 0.6 10 6
Forb Totals 74 48 30 Total 35.4 160 100
TOTAL 347 159 100 Drill Seeded Rate: 35.4 PLS#/Acre
Mechanical Broadcast Rate: 35.4 PLS#/Acre
Drill Seeded Rate: 34.7 PLS#/Acre Hand Broadcast Areas Rate: 70.8 PLS#/Acre ,
Mechanical Broadcast Rate: 34.7 PLS#/Acre HYDROZONE Wollgs th\I/EV
Hand Broadcast Areas Rate: 69.4 PLS#/Acre
HYDROZONE WATER USE:

VERY LOW

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM SEEDING OPERATIONS IN ALL AREAS DISTURBED AND AS INDICATED ON LANDSCAPE AND CIVIL CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS. SANDHILL PRAIRIE MIX
(WITH FORBS) IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON RESULTS FROM SOIL TESTING AFTER RIGHT OF WAY SIDEWALK INSTALLATION AND BEFORE SEED PLANTING.

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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: g l | O oy By OSSRt RS ST 3.LEA @@Qﬁ
o ooy { | TR o NATIVE SEED
e B | AR IR et e :/ S50 ORNAMENTAL GRASSES o
CURBSIDE |~ 0 { | RS SEORSOEE EOIS i LR - FIRE HYDRANT
LANDSCAPING - | [ 15-10/3" NSF BUFFER H| | l{ SIS RN PR PERENNALS o LIGHT POLE ol
10-17 | ] AREAA II 3.6L %\ S50 SRRO0S0S SN > ;ﬁ?
N Qs W s P
" \ 3 2.PRE N NF o+ “:‘:‘:‘:‘ LI LI
| |BUFFER _ 2PLB AN I O SR e |/ = 8:0-0:0, DLANT SCHEDULE
| |2 s i s PERY | Negl Wiy
(WY Y4 e 2 : 1%‘2” : e 2 [T ff??ﬂ%é 2 PLANT TYPE: DECIDUOUS TREES
G e ~ q a % . . :éfgg : A 0-0:0.0-0.0 Abbr. No. Genus Species Common Name Min. Size Spacing
“Z N v P e N Tk e L T T | e ‘D ~PXeme ABS 17 Amelanchier x grandifiora Autumn Brilliance Serviceberry 6' Clump Per Plan
als %, ~ B A: . 1A|:D i v, e S A o e l %BL% e o ' élg\évg CAL 3 Catalpa speciosa Western Catalpa 25" Cal Per Plan
e i L . .;".: oAy lWATER | N A CKO 5 Quercus muehlenbergii Chinkapin Oak 2" Cal Per Plan
e 1 s O MENT TRANSFP R] > EAC 8 Ulmus x 'Morton' Accolade Elm 25" Cal Per Plan
| ?;rheAFo \ e 2 W W & ENG 1 Quercus robur English Oak 3" Cal Per Plan
g £l ANNUAL PLANTINGS SN | WATER EASEMENT EOA 4 Quercus robur English Oak 2.5"Cal Per Plan
frm%: o : %é{% PYOMNER 20y o o ggﬁg' %\ES / HAB 1 Celtis occidentalis Western Hackberry 3" Cal Per Plan
s | igpg%:g 2ilp 7 i\ Rl + i PN > HAC 9 Celtis occidentalis Westem Hackberry 2.5" Cal Per Plan
NG ’ il S5l — G —$nor— | HWT 4 Acer tataricum 'Garann' Hot Wings Maple 2" Cal Per Plan
. %%E?\/I 253%“2 o[ / 132{JM58 - 1}2‘2‘? PRF 8 Malus 'Prairiefire’ Prairiefire Crab 2.5" Cal Per Plan >_
T 5 GHI ISl XN : RBC 5 Cercis canadensis Eastern Redbud 6' Clump Per Plan |_
i b’ o 55, WA §$E | sl e SHA 6 Gleditsia triacanthos inermis 'Shademaster Shademaster Honeylocust 2.5" Cal Per Plan 2
- 13\% 32--YA'\\:|:([)) 0 4‘2%15 b1 A V545 A iﬁ/ WAS / Crataegus phaenopyrum Washington Hawthorn 2.5" Gal Per Plan S
i i « i PLANT TYPE: EVERGREEN TREES _
ey Sl Ao Abbr, No. > - <
ig‘:/(é\gi s : / AUS 18 Pinus nigra Ausrian Pine 6 Ht. Per Plan = E o i
G g o ggggﬂ S AUP 1 Pinus nigra Austrian P|nle 8'|Ht. Per Plan O S 5 0
g s 49810 1y S PON 5 Pinus ponderosa Ponderosa Pine 8 Hi Per Pan O o< >
w0 /i o/ PLANT TYPE: DECIDUOUS SHRUBS _Genus Species Common N Win.Sze  Spacg ZrY =
~N PLANT (25) MOW ALONG  2-CGM 1-GAU 6-YMO_ 7/ Z =
3.PEP . EDGES OF COBBLE SWALE 5-GHM —{Q 10 / Abbr. No. Genus (D s Z
D | e o _ ® | AFD 20 Cornus stolonifera Farrow’ Arctic Fire Dogwood 5 Gal Per Plan oY < O i
1-CoM D® - RN @ | AP 36 Ribes alpinum Alpine Currant 5Gal Per Plan L = @ 0
= —80% O © | CGM 67 Ribes alpinum ‘Green Mound Green Mound Currant 5Gal XX m i < LW
. / ®© GAU 24 Gaura lindheimeri Whirling Butterflies 1Gal Per Plan 2 0 nd %
: - Sjﬁi // @ GLS 97 Rhus aromatica 'Grow-Low' Gro Low Fragrant Sumac 5 Gal XXX < LL 8 O
; / 9'?£S / D LEA 38 Amorpha canescens Leadplant 5 Gal XXX I |: ) dp)
/ / @ | PYG 62 Potentilla fruticosa 'Yellow Gem' Yellow Gem Potentilla 5Gal XX N < %
ol // N / ® | RAB 37 Chrysothamnus Nauseosus Rabbitbrush 5 Gal XX O <
. 02 /5156 / o | RDW 23 Chrysothamnus var. Dwarf Rabbitbrush 5Gal Per Plan (D —
1 AC BB / o | RA 12 Ribes sativum Red Lake' Red Lake Currant 5 Gal XX o
X ' y / / £ | RWO 26 Rosa X WoodSsii Woods Rose 5 Gal Per Plan =)
. . < // © SNM 4 Symphoricarpos doorenborii ‘Ariso' Marleen Snowberry 5Gal XXX [@))
o ﬁg) . v, . / i @ TWS 20 Artemisia tridentata Tall Western Sage 5 Gal Per Plan \
a1 B3 e C0C7a% B PLANT TYPE: EVERGREEN SHRUBS
120 B G Q)] = / Abbr. No. Genus
ik R . < A G / i} BSG 52 Cytisus purgan ‘Spanish Gold' Spanish Gold Broom 5 Gal Per Plan
.y - . > / % MCS 10 Picea pungens 'Mrs. Cesarini Mrs. Ceasarini Spruce 6 Gal Per Plan
P 38 et/ 20, seek | MPA 34 Arctostaphylos 'Panchito' panchito Manzanita 5 Gal Per Plan
£ - Z G | MWB 15 Pinus mugo 'White Bud' White Bud Mugo Pine 6 Gal Per Plan
SR { ::: - Egég §§§2 §s | PLB 4 Pyracantha cocinea 'Lowboy Lowboy Pyracantha 5 Gal Per Plan
Gy WA 4618 PLANT TYPE: ORNAMENTAL GRASSES
J-R’SlL‘NH : _l 2 -(//-zz-LBG - 160" // Abbr. No. Genus IEEE
e ¥ | ol ase © | AVG 13 Helictotrichon sempervirens Blue Avena Grass 1Gal Per Plan % E E E
!Uﬁi‘ 5 o = o e BLO 165 Bouteloua gracillis Blonde Ambition Blue Grama Grass 1Gal Per Plan AR
& S ° GHM 33 Panicum virgatum 'Heavy Metal Heavy Metal Switch Grass 1Gal Per Plan
h ° ° LBG 129 Schizachyrium scoparium Little Bluestem 1Gal Per Plan
— e > 8 ° MFG 25 Nassella tenuissima Mexican Feather Grass 1Gal Per Plan
/ ] 73— —— ) - “BTIS PLANT TYPE: PERENNIALS
. )2 Y v/ PSRN Abbr, No. Genus
D/ ) OH OH OH OH — © AHJ 25 Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert Honorine Jobert Anemone 1Gal Per Plan AR
H |—— 04 ——7 07— OH DH e . . - - u . y ASD 26 Anemone sylvestris Snow Drop Anemone 1Gal Per Plan M
/ © CMw 10 Nepeta faassenii 'Walker Low' Walker's Low Catmint 1Gal Per Plan ";‘ g g g
° GAY 29 Liatris spicata Gayfeather 1Gal Per Plan
3 e HBU 12 Agastache cana Double Bubble Mint Hyssop 1Gal Per Plan S| ||
§ 1 © HOV 6 Hosta 'Fire and lce' Variegated Hosta 1 Gal Per Plan
T / ° LAM 11 Stachys byzantine 'Silver Carpet Flowerless Lambs Ear 1Gal Per Plan PA/PM: CH
j : SN ot P & @ | Mow 25 Lysimachia nummularia Moneywort 1Gal Per Plan S o
T\ T [ o a7 Alium millnium Omamental Allum 16al Per Plan '
_— K < _— / © PEP 30 Penstemon barbatus 'Elfin Pink' Effin Pink Penstemon 1Gal Per Plan JOBNO:: Author
= //g OH OH 0H OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH —— SSH Agastache Rupestris Sunset Hyssop 1Gal Per Plan —
4* / S\ ~ SWw Galium odoratum Sweet Woodruff 1Gal Per Plan
= — / ) YMO 57 Achillea Moonshine Moonshine Yarrow 1Gal Per Plan
LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN i i — — NOTE: TREES MARKED WITH AN ASTERISK (EX: (1) CAL*) ARE DESIGNATED FOR TREE MITIGATION 9
SCALE: 1" =30 - o 1o S0 0 NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION




NOTES:

1. ANY BROKEN OR CRUMBLING ROOTBALL WILL BE REJECTED. REMOVING THE
WIRE WILL NOT BE AN EXCUSE FOR DAMAGED ROOTBALLS.

2. DONOT CUT SINGLE LEADER. PRUNE DAMAGED OR DEAD WOOD AND
CO-DOMINANT LEADERS AT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DIRECTION ONLY.

3. ALLTREES TO BE STAKED IN THE SAME DIRECTION.

NOTES:

1. ANY BROKEN OR CRUMBLING ROOTBALL WILL BE REJECTED. REMOVING THE WIRE WILL NOT BE
AN EXCUSE FOR DAMAGED ROOTBALLS.

2. DONOT CUT SINGLE LEADER. PRUNE DAMAGED OR DEAD WOOD AND CO-DOMINANT LEADERS

AT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DIRECTION ONLY.

ALL TREES TO BE STAKED IN THE SAME DIRECTION.

o
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12" NYLON TREE STRAP ON GUY WIRE AND AROUND TREE TRUNK.

1/2" DIAM. WHITE PVC PIPE SECTION ON ENTIRE LENGTH OF
EACH WIRE.
TN

! 14 GAUGE GALVANIZED WIRE, DOUBLE STRAND TWISTED.

- 6' WOOD TREE STAKE (2 MIN.) (4' EXPOSED)

H
STAKING DIRECTION
WRAP ENTIRE SURFACE OF TRUNK TO SETROOT COLLAR 3" HIGHER THAN GRADE AT WHICH TREE GREW

DO NOT CUT OR DAMAGE LEADER 2
12" NYLON TREE STRAP ON GUY WIRE AND AROUND TREE TRUNK.

1/2" DIAM. WHITE PVC PIPE SECTION ON ENTIRE LENGTH OF EACH WIRE.

MAX 1 CUT SLOPE

/7 EXISTING SLOPE

o~

@ flow

TREE OR SHRUB TRUNK

SECOND BRANCH WITH SPECIFIED TREE B =——— 6'WOOD TREE STAKE (2 MIN.) (4' EXPOSED) PROVIDE WATERING BASIN
WRAP MATERIAL SECURED AT TOP AND 48" CIRCLE OF SHREDDED BARK MULCH (4" DEEP) AROUND BASE | - 14 GAUGE GALVANIZED WIRE, DOUBLE STRAND TWISTED.
op o o i NTERVALS RE OF TREES IN GRASS AREAS. SETROOT COLLAR 3" HIGHER THAN GRADE AT WHICH TREE GREW 5
EE(“:"E\Z/E f\\ﬂﬁhm\'f AND WIRE BASKET ENTIRELY. PULL BURLAP 48" CIRCLE OF SHREDDED BARK MULCH (4" DEEP) AROUND BASE o~ MAX 1 FILL SLOPE
FORM SAUCER AROUND EDGE OF TREE PIT OF TREES INGRASS AREAS. AMENDED SOIL
P an TN
SLOPE SIDES OF PIT AS SHOWN. ROUGHEN SIDES PRIOR TO EE('\:’E\Z/E f\\ﬂﬁhm\'f ANDWIRE BASKET ENTIRELY. PULL BURLAP e SV
BACKFILLING. @ [
SPECIFIED BACKFILL MIXTURE T —~~____ FORM SAUCER AROUND EDGE OF TREE PIT : \
o SR STAKE TO EXTEND MIN. 24" INTO UNDISTURBED SOIL.
SN ANy SLOPE SIDES OF PIT AS SHOWN. ROUGHEN SIDES PRIOR TO BACKFILLING. 2 X ROOTBALL DIA.
UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE SPECIFIED BACKFILL MIXTURE 7 7 COMPACTED SUBGRADE
T ;
\, 2 X ROOTBALL DIA. \, I
L |
\N
STAKING DIRECTION
A SCALE; NTS B SCALE: NTS C SCALE: NTS
=
TREE PROTECTION AREA Z i
> °1
1.5 X's THE DISTANCE BETWEEN TRUNK AND DRIPLINE, OR 1 FOOT FOR EVERY DIAMETER s =
INCH OF TRUNK, WHICHEVER IS GREATER E =
{ N\ * ZONE 1 Oz=a8 7
o ‘ i OS82
~ Y [ Branch Protection o E& E
\ PROTECT LOWER BRANCHES OF TREE CANOPY. CONTACT CITY FORESTER IF ANY PRUNING Y <§E E') <ZE
e \, IS NEEDED LL] O
16" OR 1/2 0.C. SPACING — \ Z - a
MIN. PLANTING SETBACK ~— ‘ an) ﬁ <
TO EDGE OF PLANTING AREA > Sa X A
i 7 = ZONE 2 w3
= B v\/w\‘/\V/\&Q\A\ > - 2 VR ’ < — % 8
w | = L) CX A\ s — 4 - P
SE LTRSS / PTHAXKS Trunk Protection L oz &
o Y/@V/\V/\ \ \ , O Z
PLANTS SHALL BE EQUAL XY REQUIRED IF WHEELED CONSTRUCTION N <
DISTANT APART (SEE PLANT X EQUIPMENT INVOLVED WITHIN 10' OR ~l
EQ. EQ. LIST AND PLANT SPACING % X LESS o
DETAIL FOR SPACING) 2 DO S
=
AN
AFTER PLANTING HAND SPADE 4" MIN. MULCH OVER = 0’/ AN o
[} . Tl % % P
BETWEEN SHRUBS TO 6" DEPTH. EISUEFE CBFE{?)W,&)SNOOFT = é‘/i S ). 9. 90.0.0.¢ PROVIDE SNOW FENCING OR EQUAL AT
PLANTS XS | DRIPLINE (MIN.)
£ =— MULCH. ‘<\ S >\/‘\/‘ S
o Y SO %0°0°0°070. 9 4
W 2028, XRRRRARKS
TR 'Z' ] S .--- II:IIIEIII:II : === =l |:|||§ = == ===l I I:II I: II|||||| >:III:III: L ATTACH SIGNS TO FENCING EVERY AT EACH TREE:
CONSTRUCT WATERING : : x o b S35 : . : CONTINUOUS ;'M%muzlglzl :lﬁm%M.El_l |E| | |E| | |_:| [ T |E|l|£| e e e | | [T TTE=i T |EmE.MIE
o o RING AROUND SHRUE. PLANTING BED | KEEP OUT
i) R EXTENDING
ol i BACKFILL MATERIAL UNDER PLANTS /ONE 3 TREE PROTECTION
[T COMPAGTED SUBGRADE. PLANTING SOIL X Root Protection AREA
= | w|w|w
T 55|55
1%4 X ROOTBALL DIA. SUBGRADE VARIES PER TREE SIZE NO MATERIALS SHALL BE STORED WITHIN THE TREE PROTECTION
7 7 EXTENDS FROM DRIPLINE TO DRIPLINE AREA
@ SCALE: NTS @ SCALE: NTS F SCALE: NTS
3|3|g|c
g ~— | AN|™M

PA /PM: CH
DRAWN BY: CH
JOBNO.: Author
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COMPACTED SUBGRADE

3" AGGREGATE BASE
CRUSHER FINES (2" LIFTS)
FLUSH CONCRETE EDGER (SEE DETAIL)

2% SLOPE TOWARDS
PLANTERS

PREFINISHED SHEET METAL
FLASHING W/ DRIP EDGE &
SEALANT

ADJACENT SURFACING
(SEE PLANS)

FINISH GRADE VARIES,
RE: PLANS

CONCRETE FOOTING
RE: STRUCTURAL

2"X12"X16" CMU CAP BLOCK
ADJACENT SURFACING (SEE PLANS) / - — ZxizXie o ]
<C
- . MORTAR (COLOR: SPECMIX &
| BN < 7 M350 SUEDE) o /—
A e = ‘.- —=——1— 4"CRUSHERFINES F =
d e T T e S (COLOR: BASALITE 5640WR) &
. o
~— 1 95% COMPACTED |
SUI;GRADE v <. 4 4 Jw— CONCRETE BASE g <
2 g <
L ) . STRUCTURAL < |
. 4 ) CONCRETE PODIUM ]
NOTES: SECTION
1. I"MINUS AGGREGATE GRAY GRANITE CRUSHER FINES.
2. INSTALL IN (2) 2" LIFTS. ELEVATION
A SCALE: 3"=1'-0" B SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0" C SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"
4"ROLL TOP STEEL
LANDSCAPE EDGER
ADJAGENT 14 GAUGE MINIMUM
PLANS) ADJACENT SURFACING (SEE PLANS)
PLANTING BED
6' CONC EDGER- 1/2" RADIUS AT TOP .
EDGES , PROVIDE TOOLED SCORE JOINT
AT 5 SPACING M 49" 0.C. TYP. ) 40" TYP. 20
‘] ‘] ‘1 1 _
=T 14"X 17" STEEL TOP RAIL ll
— : 1" 610" HORIZONTAL =
ADJACENT SURFACING (SEE PLANS) || CEDAR PLANK, TYP.
== @ n n
_ - WOVEN WIRE MESH, 1"X1
2 || OPENING IN MESH, FOR
| PLANTING
B 3'X3" STEEL POSTS :
SEr || +—— 5" GAP. TYP. , H—— 3'X3" STEEL POSTS
= . <X 1 STEEL PLATE BOLTED TO TOP OF WALL
R 2-#4 RB CONT PROVIDE
e 2" MIN. CLR CONC ALL - 71 WAL
STEEL STAKE SIDES < RE: STRUCTURAL
FRONT ELEVATION NOTE: SECTION
1. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS
NOTE: FINISH GRADE ADJACENT TO CONCRETE EDGER SHALL BE FLUSH 2 REFER T0 PLAN FOR VARIANCES ON CEDAR PLANK SECTION LENGTHS
D SCALE: 3"'=1'(" FILENAME E SCALE: 11/2"=1-0" F SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"
» il P 48" OPENING
3 " b N 1 1 _ 455"
— il 1 _|— TOPRALL (STEEL) 1 OO | 2 | #
DORMAKABA HINGE HARDWARE N - -
' . -t FENCE PICKETS i
Ay WOOD SLAT DOOR TO
MATCH FENCE _ _
- 12" STEEL PLATE & = e DORMAKABA EGRESS/PANIC HARDWARE
© B e DORMAKABA EGRESS/PANIC il ) = I S PERFORATED STEEL PLATE
, S Hf\R?,WA,RE —~ AMERISTAR ECHELON PLUS
EEEE T T~ 1%6'10'HORIZONTAL VAJESTIC GATE
A Bl - 0| ceomRPLANK TP 12"
I . <1 WALLRE: STRUCTURAL . . ]
IR LT [TU00 0T 0000 T 0 000 TT]]]1 | |~ ADJACENT SURFACE ~=———— DORMAKABA SELF CLOSING HINGES, TYP
BRI ~—<———=1—— 3X3 STEEL POST N s (SEE PLANS) [
— z T BASE PLATE RE: STRUCTURAL e 0. n i — PERFORATED STEEL KICK PLATE
« ;;U.; Rip Rip INTERIOR ELEVATION
5 ELEVATION — (2) #4 CONTINUOUS NOTES:
“ . == 1. ALL PAINTABLE STEEL TO BE POWDER COATED (RAL COLOR TBD).
NOTE: MANUFACTURER: COLOR/FINISH: POWDER COAT (COLOR TBD)
FRONT ELEVATION 1. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AVERISTAR FENCING OR APPROVED EQUAL INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS 2. PANIC HARDWARE TO BE MOUNTED ON THE INTERIOR SURFACE. GATES ARE TO

ORNAMENTAL FENCE GATE (6"

G SCALE: 1/2"=1'0"

MODEL: ECHELON PLUS MAJESTIC OR APPROVED EQUAL

PICKET FENCE

H SCALE: 1/2'=1-0"

SWING OUT AWAY FROM BUILDING.

PICKET GATE

SCALE: 1/2'=1-0"

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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NOTE:
12" 1. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS

PRIVACY FENCE

3"
oy 6 MAX POST SPACING )
S S
= .
= q
I FRONT ELEVATION -
ilﬁ—d- _._q B . L é'l?
N

2'x4"x10' CEDAR TOP RAIL

1"x 6"x10" HORIZONTAL
CEDAR PLANK, TYP.

3"x3" STEEL POST, TYP.
5" GAP, TYP.

FOOTINGS RE: STRUCTURAL

B

A SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"
L
2
[0’
=
I APPROX. 24" ,
2 |
’r'l Yo \
L B SANDSTONE BOULDER
4 = | BOULDER BEHIND
& (VARIABLE)
AN < FINISH GRADE
gy gl
| — —_— FILTER FABRIC
3II
I 7' MINUS CRUSHED
& 4
COMPACTED GRAVEL, TYP.
95% COMPACTED SUBGRADE
NOTE: ALL BOULDER PLACEMENT SHALL BE DONE UNDER SUPERVISION OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.
THERE SHALL BE NO MORE THAN A 1" MAX GAP BETWEEN BOULDERS AT THE FRONT (ALONG FACE) AND A 3"
MAX GAP TOWARD THE BACK OF THE BOULDERS. ALL GAPS ARE TO FILLED WITH STABILIZED CRUSHED
GRANITE AND COMPACTED.
D SCALE: 1"=1{"

91/2" 3"
f—\ CONTACT:
SITE PIECES
MIKE HONERLAW
SITEPIECES.COM
720.665.5251
NOTES:
- ALL ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION
- IN-GROUND MOUNTING
) - SITE PIECES RECOMMENDS STAINLESS STEEL
« FLAT HEAD DROP-IN ANCHORS
- SHIPS FULLY ASSEMBLED
91/2"
»~
& ° ]
X = -
~ —N
P FG
>~
=
FRONT ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION PLAN
SCALE: 11/2" = 10"
CONTACT:

ANOVA

support@anovafurnishings.com
800-325-3047

NOTES:

1. INSTALLATION TO BE COMPLETED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

ASH RECEPTACLE

E SCALE: NTS

NOTES:

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT TO ASSIST IN INITIAL LAYOUT. CONTRACTOR
TO STAKE LOCATIONS W/ WOODEN STAKE (W/ SIZE NOTED). STAKED
LOCATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
BOULDER TYPE SHALL BE SMOOTH RIVER BOULDERS.

BOULDER SCHEDULE

SUPPLY NUMBER OF BOULDERS AS SHOWN ON SHEET LS101 IN
PERCENTAGES AS FOLLOWS:

1TON - 50%
1.5TON - 20%
2.5TON - 20%

LANDSCAPE BOULDER.
ARRANGE INTO NATURAL
GROUPS OF VARYING SIZES W/
LEVEL TOPS AND VERTICAL
SIDES. FINISH GRADE OF EACH
BOULDER TO VARY WITHIN
EACH GROUP.

SET BOULDERS IN AN EXCAVATED

DEPRESSION MINIMUM § DEPTH
OF TOTAL BOULDER HEIGHT.
BACK FILL WITH EXCAVATED SOIL
TO FINISH GRADE OF ADJACENT
AREA.

\ [ L ANDSCAPE AREA.
it \L\ s | / QB FisH oruDe
N —
L. o e

\— COMPACTED SUBGRADE

LANDSCAPE BOULDER

C SCALE:  34'=1-0"

ARTISAN OUTDOOR KITCHENS - DANVER

and-bldr.dwg

PGS S27T Grill w lift arm
303 324 1266
Jeff@artisanoutdoorkitchens.com ) l
.
ADA Rollup
i
D
=)
o™
O
0 - 0
3/4" 18" 18" 40" 36" 34
1151/2"
Standard powder coat included — color thd
Flat panel Hampton style doors - ADA Cabinets
Matching powder coated back and side panels
" Project: Flow - S Stainless hardware and black toe kick included .
ri
suidoor kifchens Chamber Rd v2 Countertop—TBD A.03 | Front View

° Appliance — PGS S27T Grill w lift arm

Delivery to jobsite included

OUTDOOR KITCHEN

F SCALE: NTS

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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1l_2ll

3'_6"

B [ —=—— CONCRETE PAD BELOW CRUSHER
2 FINES PAVING
(S
= 8
, \ i
NOTES: ¢
. - FRAME: ALL ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION =
2-3 - THERMORY - N. WHITE ASH c ¢
- SURFACE MOUNT —
- SITE PIECES RECOMMENDS STAINLESS STEEL - @ <
NOTES: ; ; DROP-IN ANCHORS W/ FLAT HEAD FOR SURFACE © 3
- FRAME: ALL ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION CONTACT: ' ' MOUNT APPLICATIONS ‘ 5
- 3/8" ALUMINUM GLIDES W/ 1/2" PRE-DRILLED SITE PIECES - SHIPS FULLY ASSEMBLED
COUNTERSUNK HOLES FOR SURFACE MOUNTING '\SﬂllrngggEEsRéng \
- SITE PIECES RECOMMENDS STAINLESS STEEL :
- SHIPS FULLY ASSEMBLED ] ] 800.484.0797
hello@sitepieces.com
AN 3000 Lawrence Street #57
7 N 7 N PLAN Denver, CO 80205
4 N
KEYED CAM LOCK *\
g A
@ v |t @
LASER CUT LITTER N
] + RECYCLE g
§ SYMBOLS
A ‘; <] 2 A d A - A .. '_r - \ A u - A - A B A q '. ,. CRUSHER FlNES PAVlNG >_
§ o - o | R L A A R R 4" THICK CONCRETE PAD —
L 5 ) 230" T e COMPACTED SUBGRADE Z
. \L
N — K — — / —T — 2'-6" 3-0" D
S R ONT ELEVATION ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION = E N
BACK ELEVATION 0 0 SIDE ELEVATION NOTE: SURFACE MOUNT PER SITE PIECES SEE SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 323300 = wo Z
RECOMENDATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION O=a &
O2% 4
TRASH& RECYCLING RECEPTACLE B ADIRONDACK CHAIR ZT O
SCALE: 11/2"=1-0" SCALE: 11/2"=1'-0" (D E | E
X <o -
W =z ©
al
Sa% g
e <Yy o
T52 9
N Z
@ <
i
% CD
—= " MANUFACTURER: CARROT-TOP N )
INDUSTRIES OR APPROVED EQUAL CONTACT: | | o
KEYSTONE RIDGE _ ) O
MODEL: DOGIPOT OR APPROVED EQUAL | | CHAD WHITE = % ~—
~ 724) 284-1213 ext 244 T
. o COLOR/FINISH; GREEN/STEEL %
S N | |
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS . -
RECOMMENDATIONS I . =
L
:f_’ . 3!_10“ L )
PLAN ' PLAN AXONOMETRIC CONTACT:
NOTES: — ot P 540 ) I KEYSTONE RIDGE
e 1. LOWER WASTE BIN SHALL PROJECT 10" " 0" L ] ] 9.5 1 52'1/*2 WAL
] MAX FROM THE POST. - F Ar ) 2841213 ext JHEE:
= 2. SECURE OPERABLE PARTS NO HIGHER =5 |
% % THAN 46" ABOVE FINISH GRADE. . ) 8|5 5|5
| @ = ;o |‘ — —
CONTACT: S2 Xy T = T
STONE FOREST 1 = | K
info@stoneforest.com - 3 . . ~||\
(505) 986-8383 # 29" # # 9" #
£ A FRONT ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION FRONT ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION
ELEVATION
WATER FEATURE (ALT #02) D PET WASTE STATION e COMMUNITY TABLE ADA COMMUNITY TABLE e
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" F SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" g é é ;
g ~— | AN|™M
PA / PM: CH
DRAWN BY: CH
JOBNO.: Author
SHEET
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION




7-37/8"
OPEN FOR WHEELCHAIR USE
CONTACT: NOTES: CLEARANCE SHALL EXTEND 27" MIN
SITE PIECES - FRAME:ALL ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION AFF AND BE 17" MIN IN DEPTH
MIKE HONERLAW - 1/2" PRE-DRILLED COUNTERSUNK HOLES 737"
SITEPIECES.COM PROVIDED FOR SURFACE MOUNTING
720.665.5251 - THERMORY (N. WHITE ASH) / CONTACT: NOTES:
- SITE PIECES RECOMMENDS STAINLESS STEEL SITE PIECES - FRAME: ALL ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION
/ \ DROP-IN ANCHORS W/ FLAT HEAD / \ MIKE HONERLAW 1/2" PRE-DRILLED COUNTERSUNK HOLES
- SHIPS FULLY ASSEMBLED SITEPIECES.COM PROVIDED FOR SURFACE MOUNTING
720.665.5251 THERMORY (N. WHITE ASH) OR ALUMINUM SLATS
%o %o SITE PIECES RECOMMENDS STAINLESS STEEL
< s < e DROP-IN ANCHORS W/ FLAT HEAD
SHIPS FULLY ASSEMBLED
;% sﬁO ;§o L O 1N
~— 3"6" ~ s 3-6 "y
s "" "" " < 2 " ¥
e e ° ° = e ' v : : !
: . 161" : : 1-61/4
K / % E— ) = — J \ / = 7T [ ~ |5
~ [ = - _ [ o I =~
J & 4 k J
PLAN SIDE ELEVATION PLAN ELEVATION
SEE SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 323300 FOR MORE INFORMATION
A SCALE: NTS B SCALE: NTS
. 6l_0ll .
" " SITE PIECES MONOLINE BACKED BENCH (ML-BENCH-72)
— | CONTACT:
SITE PIECES
MIKE HONERLAW
SITEPIECES.COM
720.665.5251
NOTES:
?‘? - FRAME: ALL ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION
N - 3/8" ALUMINUM GLIDES W/ 1/2" PRE-DRILLED
COUNTERSUNK HOLE FOR SURFACE MOUNTING
- THERMORY (N. WHITE ASH)
- SITE PIECES RECOMMENDS STAINLESS STEEL
DROP-IN ANCHORS W/ FLAT HEAD
- SHIPS FULLY ASSEMBLED
PLAN
CONTACT:
INTEGRATED GAME SURFACE  VESTRE
[ 212.634.9658
/ T usa@vestre.com
% % NOTES:
N INSTALLATION TO BE COMPLETED IN
AL ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.
PLAN
=
o)
2|-4" . 2|_6I| . z g
’|I' ’|I, — i i
§ : C D — 1
C /T ~ io
J FG
FRONT ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION N L
NS
« FRONT ELEVATION BENCH DETAIL FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY. MANUFACTURER SIDE ELEVATION
GAM E TAB LE S ET 6! BENCH TO BE FINALIZED AT TIME OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
C D
SCALE: 1/2'=10" SCALE: 11/2" = 10"
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PLACE PERENNIALS AND SHRUBS BETWEEN VOIDS AROUND EDGES TO
SROHOUSE (VP CREATE A NATURAL APPEARANCE. ores
| 0@
EDGE OF PLANTING BED. PLACE DIFFERENT COBBLE SIZES IN IRREGULAR PATTERNS TO FORM A NOTE: 2 3
NATURAL CREEK FORMATION. APPLY IN QUANTITIES AS FOLLOWS: ., PLACE DIFFERENT COBBLE SIZES IN IRREGULAR PATTERN TO 52
——— LANDSCAPE FORM NATURAL CREEK FORMATION. MEANDER EDGES OF SWALE 8
BOULDER-TYP 4-42" - 40% OF TOTAL CHANNEL SQUARE FOOTAGE. THAT DEFINES THE EDGES BETWEEN THE MULCH AND THE COBBLE =2
WITH LARGER VARIETIES OF COBBLE, o S
13- 3" 35% OF TOTAL CHANNEL SQUARE FOOTAGE. 2. REFERTO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR SWALE GRADING. — 5
3. LARGER STONE SHALL BE PLACED FIRST, TO BE EMBEDDED, G & &
© <
5 25% OF TOTAL CHANNEL SQUARE FOOTAGE, MINGLED AND SETTLED WITH SMALLER COBBLE. :
4. IMAGE SHOWN TO THE THE RIGHT FOR REFERENCE AND DESIGN -
INTENT. \‘ ®
5. CONTRACTOR TO MOCK UP A 100 SF SECTION OF COBBLE SWALE
FOR APPROVAL BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
COMPLETING WORK.
SHRUB AND PERENNIAL AREAS TO BE COVERED WITH WASHINGTON CEDAR
MULCH 4" DEPTH. WHERE CHANNEL BOTTOM IS FLAT, AREAS OUTSIDE OF
COBBLE ARE TO BE MULCHED WITH ' RIVER ROCK.
PRECEDENT IMAGE SHOWN FOR CHARACTER AND DESIGN INTENT ONLY.
"~ REMAINING SHRUB AREAS TO BE
12' kﬂooclfJTE%RgT'*E%ﬁ%S;VgH'N AND ADJAGENT TO WATER QUALITY POND COVERED WITH CEDAR MULCH 4' DEPTH CHANNEL ALIGNMENT. IRREGULAR EDGES. VARY WIDTH, MAX. 6' MIN. 2.
 FINAL DESIGN T0 B2 DETERVINED APPROXIMATE ALIGNMENT SHOWN ON LANDSCAPE SITE PLAN. ALIGN
 SEE PLAN FOR GENERAL LOCATIONS CHANNEL WITH GRADES AND INLETS. FIELD LOCATE ALIGNMENT FOR
- LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION,
A SCALE: NTS B SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"
=
SZ, 2
O=a g
OSg% 4
2X WOOD PURLINS ROOF 5 % O
X <o -
w =z© 7
N S< a
SaoX <
b9 O
< EX @
T 52 2
N Z
O <
n -
(@)
o
o
—
NOTES:
{ RE: STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FOOTING DESIGN
AND REINFORCEMENT
29" 2. RE: STRUCTURAL FOR ALL MECHANICAL CONNECTIONS
3, SHOP WELD Ll
4. RE: PLAN FOR LAYOUT AND POST PLACEMENT HEEE
5, ALL METAL TO BE COATED W/ HIGH PERFORMANCE = | |
EXTERIOR PAINT. RE: ARCH SPEC | 3| 3| &
36|_OI| .
1|_6l| "
47 A"
Toy | AF |
> < 4 LN i P
\GLULAM BEAMS b
(RE: STRUCTURAL) ===
= S||a]e
GLULAM COLUMNS
(RE: STRUCUTRAL) PA/PM: CH
] DRAWN BY: CH
2 CMU WALL W/ PRE-CAST CONCRETE CAP (RE: B/11)
JOB NO.: Author
~——RE: STRUCTURAL FOR FOOTING
" A DESIGN AND REINFORCEMENT SHEET
SECTION 1 5
e NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION




©
TREE MITIGATION TABLE 2 5
R
)
(y QO o
Yy sy -
e %Z\%ﬁ%/w M&F Caliper Inches Removed Requiring Caliper Inches To Remain Caliper Inches Replaced for Total Cost Required in Lieu of Caliper Total Mitigation Cost Required 0 5
%&W I /i&\?& NS Mitigation Mitigation Replacement for Mitigation (Total Inches Mitigated x $525) c g
' N 00 o
12" 0" 12.5" $6,300 $6300 - (12.5"X$525) = $0.00 * @
] T ¥
ﬁ o — N O NOTE: TREE #1 1S THE ONLY TREE REMOVED WITHIN THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY. =
N “ S
\ V “’
EXISTING TREE TO BE
REMOVED
EXISTING TREE TO e
REMAIN
EXISTING CONTOUR
~ PROPOSED CONTOUR &
1L
/
AN
. -7 i\ 8585 E Warren Avenue, Denver, CO 80231
SAVAYREE. Phone: (720) 641-0506 — fax: (303) 337-0157
— . Email: sgeist@savatree.com
Consulting Group gesie
/\ savatree Comconsu\tmg
\.‘
APPENDIX C TREE DATA SUMMARY I—
Table 1 Z
Trunk Functional|External D
Diameter |Condition |Limitation |Limitation |Appraisal [Mitigation
Tree# |Common name Location inches Percent |Percent |Percent |$100 Inches E |—
1|Siberian elm On property line 21.1 56 40 100| $ 6,300 11.8 Z
2|Siberian elm 1812 S Chambers 33.0 58 50 100| $ 18,900 0.0 2 |_|J O
3|Siberian elm 1812 S Chambers 12.0 56 50 100/ $ 2,900 0.0 O S )
4/Siberian elm 1812 S Chambers 24.0 40 50 100] $ 7,200 0.0 0 < Z
5|siberian elm 1812 S Chambers 16.0 40 50 100 $ 3,500 0.0 O Z X O
6|Austrian pine 1800 S Chambers 12.0 78 70 100| $ 4,100 0.0 (D L O —
7|Pinyon pine 1800 S Chambers 6.0 68 70 100/ $ 1,400 0.0 > <
8[siberian elm 1800 S Chambers 45 56 10 1005 - 0.0 Y <O O
‘ 9|Siberian elm 1800 S Chambers 6.4 48 10 100| $ 0.0 | | | — O |:
um 10|Siberian elm 1800 S Chambers 7.0 60 10 100 S - 0.0 - =
11|Bur oak 1800 S Chambers 12.0 84 70 100/ $ 7,100 0.0 m i < =
Total $51,400 12 2 0 X
/
) 12|Siberian elm Aurora, Woodrim 19.0 60 40 100 West side Lu O Lu
f; 13|Russian olive Aurora, Woodrim 19.1 30 30 30 West side < I_ m m
/ 14|Siberian elm Aurora, Woodrim 20.2 50 40 50 West side I — :) I_
/ 15|Plains cottonwood|Aurora, Woodrim 25.0 0 0 0 West side U) <
/ 16|Siberian elm Aurora, Woodrim 13.0 0 0 0 West side O
/ = 17|Siberian elm Aurora, Woodrim 18.7 20 20 20 West side
Q / 18|Siberian elm Aurora, Woodrim 10.0 0 0 0 West side CD
19|Siberian elm Aurora, Woodrim 16.7 0 0 0 West side
20|Peach leaf willow [Aurora, Woodrim 20.0 60 40 50 West side o
21|Peach leaf willow [Aurora, Woodrim 9.0 20 50 30 West side o
/ 22|Siberian elm Aurora, Woodrim 15.6 0 0 0 West side O)
/ 23|Siberian elm Aurora, Woodrim 13.0 60 60 60 West side
D
/ 24|Siberian elm Aurora, Woodrim 13.0 50 50 50 East side
N / 25|Siberian elm Aurora, Woodrim 13.0 0 0 0 East side
/ 26|Peach leaf willow [Aurora, Woodrim 16.0 70 30 60 West side
/ 27|Peach leaf willow |Aurora, Woodrim 14.0 0 0 0 West side
28|Siberian elm Aurora, Woodrim 12.0 0 0 0 East side
=7 7 / 29|Siberian elm Aurora, Woodrim 8.0 0 0 0 East side
P / 30|Siberian elm Aurora, Woodrim 8.0 0 0 0 East side
l = - / 31|Peach leaf willow |Aurora, Woodrim 20.0 60 20 30 East side
b 32|Peach leaf willow |Aurora, Woodrim 12.0 50 50 50 East side
X
P / 33|Siberian elm Aurora, Woodrim 13.6 60 50 60 East side
34|Peach leaf willow |Aurora, Woodrim 10.0 20 20 60 West side
« 35|Peach leaf willow |Aurora, Woodrim 25.0 0 0 0 West side
— N \ 36|Siberian elm Aurora, Woodrim 14.0 0 0 0 West side 2 % % %
D<5 oo
= |w|w|w
z Page | 16 Chambers Community uElss
| Tree Appraisal, Mitigation, Vegetation Report
|
| //
|
] I ———— -
g
< | <
w|8I&IS
<2 =2
O|w o~
OO~
l
| S| | ale
! =
g
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OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS

Area Area (sq. feet)
SITE 87,218 (100%)
OPEN SPACE 18,667 (21.4%)

PROPERTY LINE

OPEN SPACE

2

OPEN SPACE NARRATIVE:

COBBLE SWALE - AESTHETIC LANDSCAPING AMENITY WITH BOULDERS FOR SITTING AMONGST NATURE.

AMENITY COURTYARD - MULTI-PURPOSE RESIDENT ACTIVITY SPACE FOR GATHERING.

LOOP TRAIL & SEATING - WALKING LOOP FOR EXERCISE AND PET ENRICHMENT ALONG PLANTED AREAS.

RAIN GARDEN NATURE AREA - BOULDER SEATING CLUSTERS ALONG THE EDGE OF THE NATURALIZED RAIN GARDEN PROVIDING SPACE

FOR NATURE REFLECTION AND SUPPORTING WILDLIFE HABITAT WITH BIRD HOUSES FOR OBSERVATION.

PET RELIEF AREA - NATURALIZED SPACE ALONG THE WALKING LOOP FOR ON-LEASH PET RELIEF AND ENRICHMENT.
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ELEVATIONS MATERIAL LEGEND
TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE % OF TOTAL
BRICK MASONRY 3,852 SF 17%
sTuCcCO 17,144 SF 76%
PAINTED CEMENT BOARD
FASCIA/TRIM 1,491 SF 7%
22,487 SF 100%

MATERIALS BY ELEVATION:

STUCCO: 4,187 SF [78%]
BRICK: 881 SF [16%]
FASCIA/TRIM: 298 SF [6%]

PRE-FINISHED METAL
/ PARAPET WALL CAP, TYP.
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BRICK: 881 SF [16%]
FASCIA/TRIM: 298 SF [6%]
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NSNS 3 LIGHTING STANDARDS FOR DISABILITY GLARE.
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Description |Symbol| Avg [ Max | Min |Max/Min [Avg/Min (_DI
SITE + 21 ]9.0fc|0.0fc|] N/A N/A 1. ANY PROPOSED LIGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED ON PRIVATE PROPERTY, ADJACENT TO O
A THE PUBLIC ROW, SHALL BE ORIENTED IN SUCH A MANNER OR LIMITED IN LUMEN o’
NP7 2 L
&a/ﬁ}ﬁ# OUTPUT TO PREVENT GLARE PROBLEMS AND SHALL NOT EXCEED NATIONAL I.E.S. 5
L
()]

CONSULTING INC

rr e v e 2. ALL PROVIDED EXTERIOR FIXTURES SHALL BE FULL CUT-OFF TYPE FIXTURES TO
P Y R PR R VI VR COMPLY WITH SEC. 10.7.4.2.A.1. L
SRR =
e gl C 1 0 3. EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE DIMMED AS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH =
SO ¢/ (v h v v P BUILDING DEPARTMENT 8 FOOT CANDLE MAX AND 2 FOOT CANDLE AT THE ZONE LOT -
**:4{'3:*:*3:0*:,:-;1?:’*-&2' O W 4 N4 LINE REQUIREMENTS. E
n'd
4. PROPOSED STREET LIGHT LOCATIONS ARE CONCEPTUAL. FINAL LOCATIONS WILL BE 5
DETERMINED WITH PHOTOMETRIC ANALYSIS SUBMITTED WITH THE STREET LIGHTING n <
PLANS IN THE CIVIL PLAN SUBMITTAL. S o
W
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e s g s e 1 FIXTURES MOUNTED TO UNDERSIDE OF TRELLIS. COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT.
PROPERTY LINE
2 CITY OF AURORA POLE MOUNTED STREET LIGHT. REFER TO CITY OF AURORA 2023
ROADWAY DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL FIXTURE
ACC R INFORMATION.
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NOTE:
1. FIXTURE BASE DETAIL PROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL SHEET

PURPOSES ONLY. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO
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STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND/OR POLE MANUFACTURER 2
PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
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d¥éseries

FIXTURE TYPE SE1

Vinyl Plastic End Cap
TaA Durometar
(A5-ZOZO-EC)

116" Strain Relief Cable
(Included)

Tie Wrap
178" Mounting Aircraft Cable (Included)
302 / 304 Stainless Steel

(AS-ZOZO-AC-18)

Sold Separatel
t i 4 12 Cauge Stranded

Black Conductor
{Ireluded)

.\— LED Lamp

120V Power Plug  \ncluded)

(AS-ZOZO-PP)

@ FIXTURE TYPE SE2A/SE2B

438"

|

@ FIXTURE TYPE SE5

456" |

CONSULTING INC
DENVER, COLORADO, 80211
MV-C.NET

4640 PECOS STREET, UNIT F

303.325.3271

Schedule
Symbol Label Quantity [Manufacturer ~ |Catalog Number Description Lam Number | Lumens Per LightLoss | \yattage
y Y 9 P P Lamps Lamp actor 9
11 LITHONIA DSX1-LED-P4-30K- POLE MOUNTED D SERIES |[LED 1 13965 1 123.94
SE1 LIGHTING 80CRI-T3M AREA LED W/ TYPE 3M DIST. |3000K
MOUNTED AT 25'-0" AFG
5 LITHONIA WDGE1-LED-P2-30K- |WDGE1 LED WALL PACK LED 1 1872 1 15.02
SE2A LIGHTING 80CRI-VF WITH P2 PERFORMANCE 3000K
- PACKAGE, 3000K, VF DIST.
MOUNTED AT 12'-0" AFG
6 LITHONIA WDGE1-LED-P1-30K- |WDGE1 LED WALL PACK LED 1 1163 1 10
SE2B LIGHTING 80CRI-VW WITH P1 PERFORMANCE 3000K
- PACKAGE, 3000K, VW DIST.
MOUNTED AT 12'-0" AFG
6 GOTHAM EVO2WC-30/05-AR- 2" DIAMETER WALL LED 1 499 0.5 6.3347
SE3 LD-MWD-MVOLT-UGZ |MOUNTED DOWN LIGHT, 3000K
-WL-DBL BLACK FINISH
MOUNTED AT 7'-0" AFG
20 BEGA B33018-K3-BLK 10" LONG RECESSED LED LED 1 44 1 5
E’ SE4 STEP LIGHT, BLACK FINISH |3000K
MOUNTED AT 1'-6" AFG
Y 111 FT |ALUZ A5-Z0ZO-BLL-27K- LED FESTOON LIGHTING W/ [LED 1 106 1 3W/LF
/ SE5 GSFL-3W LAMP SHADE 2700K
7 MOUNTED AT 10'-0" AFG
{/
5 LITHONIA RADPT PATH HS LED |LED POST TOP LED 1 4931 1 38
SE6 LIGHTING P2 30K SYM MVOLT PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING 3000K
PT4 PE DBLXD MOUNTED AT 10'-0" AFG

@ FIXTURE TYPE SE3

Y

@ FIXTURE TYPE SE6

@ FIXTURE TYPE SE4

1900 S CHAMBERS COMMUNITY
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